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When to watch from 4«7,
Channel 3-2 — July 2020

100 Days, Drinks, Dishes & Destinations — Mondays, 11:30 a.m.
(begins 13th)
Amanpour and Company — Tuesdays—Thursdays, 11:00 p.m.
American Woodshop — Saturdays, 6:00 a.m.; Thursdays, 11:00 a.m.
America’s Heartland — Saturdays, 6:30 p.m.
America’s Test Kitchen — Saturdays, 8:00 a.m.; Tuesdays, 11:00 a.m.
Antiques Roadshow — Mondays, 7:00 p.m. /11:00 p.m.; Sundays, 7:00 a.m.
Ask This Old House — Saturdays, 4:00 p.m.
Austin City Limits — Saturdays, 9:00 p.m. (except 4th)/12:00 midnight
BBC World News — Weekdays, 6:30 a.m.
BBC World News America — Weekdays, 5:30 p.m.
Beads, Baubles and Jewels — Mondays, 12:30 p.m.
Beauty of Oil Painting — Fridays, 12:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 12:00 noon
Body Electric — Weekdays, 5:30 a.m.
Christina Cooks: Back to the Cutting Board (vegan) —
Saturdays, 7:00 a.m. (ends 4th); Mondays, 11:30 a.m. (ends 6th)
Classic Arts Showcase — Sundays—Saturdays, 1:00 a.m.-5:00 a.m.
Classic Gospel — Sundays, 8:00 a.m./4:00 p.m.
Classical Stretch — Weekdays, 6:00 a.m.
Closer to Truth — Sundays, 1:30 p.m. (except 26th)
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack — Fridays, 7:30 p.m.
Cook’s Country — Saturdays, 7:30 a.m.
Craftman’s Legacy — Saturdays, 6:30 a.m.; Mondays 4:30 p.m.
Creative Living — Tuesdays/Thursdays, 12:00 noon;
Saturdays, 2:00 p.m.; Tuesdays, 9:30 p.m. (21st, 28th only)
Cultura — Sundays, 12:00 noon (12th, 26th only)
Destination Craft — Sundays, 12:00 noon (5th, 19th only)
Firing Line — Fridays, 8:30 p.m.
Fishing Behind the Lines — Wednesdays, 11:00 a.m.
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting — Saturdays, 1:30 p.m.
Frontline — Tuesdays, 10:00 p.m.; Thursdays, 7:00 p.m.
“Once Upon a Time in lraq” (2 Hrs.) — 14th (8:00 p.m.), 16th
TBA — 21st, 23rd
TBA - 28th, 30th
Great British Baking Show — Saturdays, 8:30 a.m.
Innovations in Medicine — Sundays, 3:00 p.m.
It's Sew Easy — Saturdays, 5:30 p.m.; Tuesdays, 12:30 p.m.
Joanne Weir Gets Fresh — Saturdays, 7:00 a.m. (begins 11th);
Mondays, 11:00 a.m. (begins 27th)
Joanne Weir’s Plates and Places — Mondays, 11:00 a.m. (ends 20th)
Jazzy Vegetarian — Saturdays, 2:30 p.m.; Wednesdays, 4:30 p.m.
Joy of Music — Sundays, 9:00 a.m.
Joy of Painting — Saturdays, 11:30 a.m.
Knit and Crochet Now — Tuesdays, 11:30 a.m.; Saturdays, 3:00 p.m.
Lawrence Welk — Saturdays, 7:00 p.m. (except 4th)
Market to Market — Fridays, 7:00 p.m.
Masterpiece —
“Grantchester Season 5” — Sundays, 8:00 p.m. (ends 19th);
Fridays, 10:00 p.m. (11:30 p.m. on 24th, end)
“Beecham House” (6 Pts.) — Sundays, 9:00 p.m. (ends 19th)
“Endeavour 6” — Sundays, 8:00 p.m. (begins 26th)
Milk Street Il — Thursdays, 11:30 a.m.
Motorweek — Saturdays, 9:30 a.m.
Music & the Spoken Word — Sundays, 9:30 a.m.
Nature — Wednesdays, 7:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 11:00 p.m.
“Spy in the Wild” — ends 15th, 18th
“Animals with Cameras” — begins 22nd, 25th
Nova — Wednesdays, 8:00 p.m.; Saturdays 10:00 p.m.
“Australia’s First 4 Billion Years” (4 Pts.) — ends 8th, 11th
“Making North America” (3 Pts.) — begins 15th, 18th
Paint This with Jerry Yarnell — Saturdays, 11:00 a.m.
P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home — Saturdays, 10:00 a.m.
PBS NewsHour — Weekdays, 6:00 p.m./12:00 midnight
Quilt in a Day — Saturdays, 12:30 p.m.
Quilting Arts — Saturdays, 1:00 p.m.; Wednesdays, 12:30 p.m.
Red Green Show — Thursdays, 9:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 8:30 p.m. (except 4th)
Report from Santa Fe — Saturdays, 6:00 p.m.
Second Opinion — Wednesdays, 10:00 p.m.; Sundays, 6:30 a.m./3:30 p.m.
Sewing with Nancy — Saturdays, 5:00 p.m.
Sit and Be Fit — Mondays/Wednesdays/Fridays, 12:00 noon
Song of the Mountains — Thursdays, 8:00 p.m. (except 16th)
Star Gazers — Wednesdays, 10:57 p.m.; Saturdays, 10:57 a.m./9:57 p.m.
Sundays 2:57 p.m./10:57 p.m.; Mondays 10:57 p.m.
Start Up — Wednesdays, 5:00 p.m.
Taste of History — Mondays, 10:00 p.m. (begins 6th)
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A to Z listings for 3-1 are on pages 18 & 19

This Old House — Saturdays, 3:30 p.m.; Wednesdays, 10:30 p.m.

Wai Lana Yoga — Weekdays, 5:00 a.m.

Washington Week — Fridays, 8:00 p.m.; Mondays, 5:00 p.m.
Welcome to My Studio — Thursdays, 12:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 4:30 p.m.
Woodsmith Shop — Wednesdays, 11:30 a.m.

You Should Know — Tuesdays, 9:00 p.m. (21st, 28th only)

Special Programs
Al vs. the Human Mind: The Final Showdown —
Thursday, 2nd, 7:00 p.m.; Friday, 3rd, 11:00 p.m.;
Monday, 13th, 8:00 p.m.; Sunday, 26th, 5:00 p.m.
American Experience —
“Vote” (2 Pts., 4 Hrs.) —
Monday and Tuesday, the 6th and 7th, 8:00 p.m.;
Sundays, 12th and 19th, 10:00 a.m.
“Clinton” (2 Pts., 4 Hrs.) — Tuesdays, 21st and 28th, 7:00 p.m.;
Sundays, 26th and August 2nd, 1:00 p.m.
American Masters “Unladylike2020” — Friday, 10th, 9:00 p.m.;
Monday, 20th, 8:00 p.m.
And the Floods Came — Monday, 27th, 9:00 p.m.
Arctic Quest — Wednesday, 15th, 9:00 p.m.; Friday, 17th, 11:00 p.m.
Art of a Cowboy (10 Pts.) — Fridays, 4:30 p.m. (begins 10th);
Sundays, 6:00 a.m. (begins 19th)
BrainWorks: The Theatre of Neuroscience (4 Pts.) —
Sundays, 1:00 p.m. (except 26th)
Burt Wolf: Travels & Traditions (5 Pts.) —
Sundays, 11:30 a.m. (5th, 26th only)
By One Vote: Woman Suffrage in the South — Tuesday, 14th, 7:00 p.m.;
Monday, 27th, 8:00 p.m.
Capitol Fourth 2020 — Saturday, 4th, 7:00 p.m./8:30 p.m.
China: Power and Prosperity — PBS NewsHour Presents —
Wednesday, 8th, 9:00 p.m.
Civilizations (9 Pts., history of art) — Sundays, 6:00 p.m.
Curious Traveler — Thursdays, 4:30 p.m.;
Sundays, 11:00 a.m. (5th, 26th only)
Eastland: The Shipwreck that Shook America — Sunday, 5th, 2:00 p.m.;
Monday, 20th, 9:00 p.m.; Sunday, 26th, 9:30 p.m.
Fake: Searching for Truth in the Age of Misinformation —
Friday, 3rd, 9:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 7th, 10:00 p.m.; Thursday, 9th, 7:00 p.m.
Flavor of Poland — Tuesdays, 4:30 p.m.
Front and Center — Thursdays, 10:00 p.m. (ends 16th)
F. S. Key After the Song (2 Pts.) — Sundays, 5th and 12th, 5:00 p.m.
Great Performances —
“She Loves Me” (2-1/2 Hrs.) — Friday, 24th, 9:00 p.m.
“Noel Coward’s Present Laughter” (2-1/2 Hrs.) —
Friday, 31st, 9:00 p.m.
Hearts of Glass — Sunday, 19th, 2:00 p.m.; Sunday, 26th, 10:00 a.m.
Independent Lens —
“Cooked: Survival by Zip Code” — Monday, 13th, 9:00 p.m.
Inside the Ritz Hotel London (2 Pts.) —
Sundays, 19th and 26th, 7:00 p.m. and 11:00 p.m.
J. Schwanke’s Life in Bloom — Saturdays, 10:30 a.m. (ends 25th)
Legends of Airpower — Tuesdays, 5:00 p.m.; Mondays, 10:30 p.m.;
Thursdays, 9:00 p.m.
Lucy Worsley’s Royal Myths & Secrets (3 Pts.) —
Sundays, 7:00 p.m. (ends 5th)
Outside: Beyond the Lens (10 Pts.) — Fridays, 4:30 p.m. (ends 3rd)
Paving the Way: National Park-to-Park Highway (2 Pts.) —
Wednesdays, 22nd and 29th, 9:00 p.m.
Prehistoric Road Trip (3 Pts.) — Wednesdays, 9:00 p.m. (ends 1st)
Quakers: The Quiet Revolutionaries — Sunday, 5th, 10:00 a.m.
Queen at War — Sunday, 12th, 11:00 p.m.
Queen Elizabeth’s Secret Agents ( 3 Pts.) —
Sundays, 10:00 p.m. (begins 5th)
Royal Wives at War — Sunday, 5th, 11:00 p.m.
Samantha Brown’s Places to Love — Thursdays, 5:00 p.m.;
Saturdays, 8:00 p.m (except 4th)
Secrets of the Dead “Viking Warrior Queen” — Tuesday, 7th, 7:00 p.m.;
Sunday, 19th, 5:00 p.m.
Secrets of the Masons — Sunday, 12th, 2:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 14th, 10:00 p.m.
Friday, 17th, 9:00 p.m.
Secrets of the Royal Jewels — Sunday, 12th, 7:00 p.m.;
Friday, 10th, 11:00 p.m.
Travel Detective VI — Fridays, 5:00 p.m.; Sundays, 12:30 p.m.,

Sunday, 26th, 10:30 p.m.; Friday, 31st, 11:30 p.m.

\Aoodsongas Thursdavs - 10:00 pm-(begins-23rd)
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As China and the United States become increasingly confrontational, China: Power
Telephone: Cannon A.F.B., Clovis, Portales, and Prosperity explores the future of the relationship.

and Roosevelt County, call (575) 562-2112. In BrainWorks: The Theatre of Neuroscience, four 30-minute plays, neurosurgeons
Others, toll-free 1-888-FOR-KENW (367-5369). guide audiences through the pathology, symptoms and challenges of Alzheimer’s

Fax: (575) 562-2590 disease, epilepsy, brain tumors and stroke.
Mailing Address: 7. In Secrets of the Masons, historians explore the evolution of this secretive
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1500 South Avenue K one of the world’s most prestigious and luxurious hotels.
Portales, NM 88130 “Viking Warrior Queen” on Secrets of the Dead investigates the truth behind the only
Web site: www.kenw.org female warrior and Viking battle strategist known to date.

In Hearts of Glass, a state-of-the-art hydroponic greenhouse, built on just one-tenth of
an acre, grows produce equivalent to 10 acres of traditional farmland.
In Arctic Quest, two men set out to break the record of 23 days for the fastest kite-ski

E-Mail: kenwtv@enmu.edu
kenwfm@enmu.edu

across Greenland’s ice sheet—a distance of more than 1,300 miles.
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AM=RICAN
EXPERIENCE
THE VOTE

It's a story about power—*“who has it and who doesn’t
want to give it up,” says constitutional lawyer and
writer Michael Waldman. “We’re still fighting over who
has that power.”

One hundred years after the passage of the 19th Amendment,
American Experience “The Vote,” a two-part, four-hour documen-
tary, tells the dramatic story of the epic—and surprisingly unfamil-
iar—hard-fought crusade waged by American women for the right
to vote. The film focuses on how the challenges facing the women’s
suffrage movement, including internal debates over radical tactics
and the place of African American women in the movement, shaped
the battle in the crucial period from 1906-1915.

That right to vote was fought for and won by three generations
of American women who, over the course of more than seven de-
cades, carried out one of the most sustained and successful politi-
cal movements in all of American history. “The Vote” brings to life
the unsung leaders of the movement and the deep controversies
over gender roles and race that divided Americans then—and con-
tinue to dominate political culture today.

From the moment the clamor for woman suffrage first was raised
in the United States in the 1840s, the question was how the vote
would ever be won. Resistance to women’s participation in the
political sphere came from every quarter of American society—from
political machines eager to maintain their power, industrial interests
fearful for their profits, even many women, who were convinced that
wielding the ballot would somehow diminish their influence in soci-
ety. Compounding the opposition, from the late 19th century on,
was the poisonous legacy of Reconstruction and the determina-
tion of the former Confederate states to preserve white supremacy,

Suffragists were the first Americans to picket in front of the White
House and the first to employ the techniques of non-violent civil
disobedience. They were jailed, went on hunger strikes and were
force-fed by authorities. In February of 1917, their message was “MR.
PRESIDENT, HOW LONG MUST WOMEN WAIT FOR LIBERTY.”

As of 1909, despite six decades of relentless struggle, suffrag-
ists could point to little in the way of progress. Just four states had
extended the franchise to women. The federal woman suffrage
amendment—introduced in the Senate in 1878—had virtually no
support on Capitol Hill, and most in the first generation of activists
had gone to their graves without casting a ballot.

Stung by a string of bitter state-level defeats in the fall of 1915,
the suffragists decided to concentrate their energies on the pas-
sage of a federal amendment. One faction, under the leadership of
the National American Woman Suffrage Association’s President
Carrie Chapman Catt, was determined to pursue a moderate course
and work within the political system, while another, Alice Paul’s
National Woman’s Party, deployed ever-more confrontational and
controversial methods of protest. The two efforts pushed the move-
ment to its crescendo in tandem, and forever transformed the poli-
tics of social change in America.

American Experience “The Vote” airs on 3-2 Monday and Tues-
day, the 6th and 7th at 8:00 p.m. and repeats Sundays at 10:00 a.m.
beginning the 12th. Watch it on 3-1 Monday and Tuesday, the 6th

in large part by barring African Americans from the polls.

and 7th at 7:00 p.m.

Unladylike2020

American Masters “Unladylike2020”
illuminates the inspiring stories of 26 cou-
4 rageous, little-known and diverse female
trailblazers from the turn of the 20th cen-
tury. These American heroines achieved many firsts, includ-
ing earning an international pilot’s license, becoming a bank
president, founding a hospital, fighting for the desegregation
of public spaces, exploring the Arctic and singing opera at
Carnegie Hall.

Only a century ago, women in America had only recently
won the right to own property or get divorced. It was illegal
for married women to work in some places and women could
even be arrested for wearing pants in public. Women who
worked outside of the home were usually single, widowed, di-
vorced, poor or women of color who had to contend not only
with sexism, but also severe racial discrimination.

Despite these obstacles, intrepid women managed to
break into new professions, step into leadership roles and
fight for suffrage and an end to discrimination—challenging
expected behavior for “a lady.”

American Masters “Unladylike2020airs on 3-2 Friday,
the 10th at 9:00 p.m. and Monday, the 20th at 8:00 p.m. On
3-1, it airs Saturday, the 11th at 7:00 p.m. and Monday, the
13th at 3:00 p.m.
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By One Vote: Woman Suffrage in the South

By the summer of 1920, 35 states had ratified the 19 Amendment, bring-
ing it one vote short of the required 36. The Tennessee state legislature
had convened a special session to consider ratification, and the measure
easily passed the state’s Senate but stalled in the House of Representa-
tives.

In August 1920 after weeks of intense debate, a 48-48 tie in the Tennes-
see legislature defeated a motion to table the amendment. The measure
was then called to a ratification vote, and it seemed certain that the final
roll call would maintain the deadlock.

Tennessee legislator Harry T. Burn, a 24-year-old freshman legislator
from Niota, Tennessee, a town of about 400 people, was personally op-
posed to womens’ suffrage. On the day of the vote, Burn donned a red
rose in his lapel that signaled his opposition to the amendment and his
intention to vote “nay.”

But on the morning of the vote, Burn received a note from his mother,
imploring her son to “be a good boy” and vote for ratification. Facing one
of the most important crossroads in American history, with the fundamental
rights of half the nation hanging in the balance, Burn listened to his mother
and said “aye.” With that single syllable he extended the vote to the women
of America and ended half a century of tireless campaigning by genera-
tions of suffragists.

By One Vote: Woman Suffrage in the South airs on 3-2 Tuesday, the
14th at 7:00 p.m. and Monday the 27th at 8:00 p.m. It airs on 3-1 Monday,
the 20th at 8:00 p.m.



AM=RICAN
EXPERIENCE

CLINTON

“Clinton” explores the fascinating story of an American presi-
dent who rose from a turbulent childhood in Arkansas to become
one of the most successful politicians in modern American history.
From Monica Lewinsky to a balanced budget, the presidency of
William Jefferson Clinton veered between sordid scandal and grand
achievement. “Clinton” is an encore presentation in the acclaimed
collection of presidential biographies on American Experience.

The two-part, four-hour film follows Clinton across his two terms
as he confronted some of the key forces that would shape the fu-
ture, including partisan political warfare and domestic and interna-
tional terrorism. Most memorably, it explores how Clinton’s con-
flicted character made history, even as it enraged his enemies and
confounded his friends.

Part 1 “The Comeback Kid” — Overcoming a troubled upbring-
ing marred by alcoholism and violence, Clinton is determined from
the start to succeed, first in Arkansas, then at Georgetown, Oxford
and finally Yale. There he meets a young woman named Hillary
Rodham who shares his intellect and idealism. Together they forge
amarriage and political partnership that takes them to the Arkansas
governor’s mansion and ultimately the White House, an election
Clinton wins despite a campaign repeatedly under siege by allega-
tions ranging from draft dodging to womanizing.

Despite all of their education and experience, the Clintons are
unprepared for politics in Washington, which quickly descends into
open warfare with the Republican establishment and much of the
media. The arrival of a new and formidable rival named Newt Gingrich
threatens to derail the Clinton presidency before it ever gets off the

ground. When Republicans gain con-
trol of Congress in the midterm elec-
tions, the entire political landscape
shifts to the right, leaving Clinton
seemingly bereft of power.

Part 2: “The Survivor” — Shattered
by the 1994 Republican victory,
Clinton begins to sideline his most
trusted advisors in favor of an aggres-
sive political consultant named Dick Morris, who uses extensive
polling to diagnose the administration’s weaknesses and develop
strategies to correct them.

The Republican “Contract with America” is riding high and by
spring of 1995, Gingrich and his allies select the ground on which to
wage their war: a plan to eliminate the federal budget deficit by dras-
tically cutting Medicare and Medicaid. The plan leads to a govern-
ment shutdown and slowly the tide begins to turn toward the presi-
dent, who reclaims the political center with a stream of new initia-
tives that will curb big government and appeal to middle class fami-
lies. Clinton wins the 1996 election in a landslide, pulling off one of
the greatest turnarounds in political history. But events have been
set in motion that will soon divide the country and nearly destroy
Clinton’s presidency.

“Clinton” on American Experience will be broadcast on 3-2 Tues-
days, the 21st and 28th at 7:00 p.m. and Sundays, the 26th and
August 2nd at 1:00 p.m. On 3-1, watch it Wednesdays, the 22nd
and 29th at 7:00 p.m.
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Searching for Truth in the
Age of Misinformation

Al vs. The Human Brain:
The Final Showdown

At a time when the 24-hour news cycle reaches far beyond print and
an endless trove of information is accessible with the click of a mouse,
how can the average person learn to separate fact from fiction? And
what does this mean for our democracy if we cannot grasp this impor-
tant skill?

This year could be one of the most extraordinary years yet for misin-
formation, claims and counter-claims to spread like wildfire. Media lit-
eracy matters more than ever—for adults and their children alike.

Fake: Searching for Truth in the Age of Misinformation explores
how and why this type of information spreads and how media literacy
creates smarter citizens in an increasingly digital world.

Fake provides viewers with tools to help discern fact from fiction in
news reports. The program draws on common sense, expert opinions
and an understanding of the universal standards of journalism. The film
teaches the media literacy skills needed to dissect breaking news, evalu-
ate partisan content and the biases of legitimate news sources, and uti-
lize critical thinking before adopting radical stances.

Fake: Searching for Truth in the Age of Misinformation will be
broadcast on 3-2 Friday, the 3rd at 9:00 p.m., Tuesday, the 7th at 10:00
p-m., Thursday, the 9th at 7:00 p.m. Fake can be seen on 3-1 Friday, the
10th at 9:00 p.m. and Tuesday the 21st at 7:00 p.m.

In May 2014, physicist Stephen
Hawking and leading scientists sent
warning notes about how the un-
controlled development of Artificial
Intelligence (AI) could seriously
threaten humanity. Some experts

even believe that the unbridled de-
velopment of Al will soon take over the planet and dispose of
human life in the process. Robot rebellion is no longer fiction;
it’s reality and we have to act now for humanity to survive.

But what is Al actually capable of? Should we take these
warnings seriously?

With so much misinformation about artificial intelligence, Al
vs. The Human Brain: The Final Showdown aims to separate
the reality from the fantasy. The film examines the current land-
scape of artificial intelligence technology, how far it has devel-
oped and how it can further evolve—even past our own intel-
ligence.

Al vs. the Human Brain: The Final Showdown can be seen
on 3-2 Thursday, the 2nd at 7:00 p.m., Friday, the 3rd at 11:00
p.m., Monday, 13th, 8:00 p.m. and Sunday, the 26th at 5:00 p.m.
On 3-1, it airs Tuesday, the 28th at 7:00 p.m.



Eastland:
The Shipwreck that Shook America

Eastland: The Shipwreck that Shook America is the untold story
of the worst disaster on the Great Lakes in U.S. history. More than
2,500 immigrant Chicago factory workers boarded the SS Eastland
in the summer of 1915, head-
ing to a company picnic, but
the heavily loaded steam-
ship had a dark secret that the
passengers never knew.

Horrified Chicago commut-
ers watched as the Eastland
flipped over while tied to its
dock, within feet of one the
busiest intersections in
Chicago’s famed Loop District. In a matter of minutes, the tragedy
killed 844, mostly women and children, including 21 entire families.

Court documents revealed that the Eastland’s wealthy owners
knew of the ship’s stability problems months before the disaster.
The effort to bring them to justice, however, was thwarted by the
then down-on-his-luck lawyer Clarence Darrow. Darrow defended
engineer Joseph Erickson—one of the heroes of the ship—whose
bosses blamed for the disaster. Darrow’s shocking defense of
Erickson was never mentioned in the lawyer’s later memoirs.

Eastland is a compelling story of heroes, villains, corruption,
greed, courtroom drama and in the end, the miscarriage of justice.

Eastland: The Shipwreck that Shook America will be broadcast
on 3-2 Sunday, 5th, 2:00 p.m., Monday, the 20th at 9:00 p.m. and
Sunday, 26th, 9:30 p.m. Itairs on 3-1, Sunday, the 26th at 6:00 p.m.
and Tuesday, the 28th at 7:00 a.m.

Burden of Genius:
Dr. Thomas Starzl’s Journey into Organ

Transplantation

In 1967, Dr. Thomas Starzl stunned the
world with the first successful liver transplan-
tation. Critics accused him of recklessness,
even murder. Others declared it the beginning
of'arevolution. In his lifetime, the man who is
called “the father of transplantation” over-
came seemingly insurmountable obstacles to
make the reality of organ transplantation a
“routine miracle.”

Burden of Genius plunges the viewer into
the controversy swirling around Starzl’s turbulent 60-year career
before we land in the 1980s, the decade when organ transplanta-
tion, the stuff of science fiction, becomes a reality. Accusations of
blind career ambition collide with reflections from colleagues and
patients who credit him with saving thousands of lives through his
innovations in surgery and immunotherapy.

Throughout, Starzl pushes himself relentlessly, acquiring mythic
status and attracting the most talented young surgeons in the world,
who now run most of its top transplant centers.

Burden of Genius is the story of an innovator as complex and
elusive as the biological secrets he unlocked. It is also a reflection
on the price of scientific progress by the man many consider the
greatest surgeon of the 20th century.

Unfortunately, Burden of Genius: Dr. Thomas Starzl’s Jour-
ney into Organ Transplantation was withdrawn after our July pro-
gram guide had gone to press. Hopefully, the program will be re-
leased sometime in the future.

PBS NewsHour Presents

CHINA

Power and Prosperity

BrainWorks
The Theatre of Neuroscience

As the world continues to battle the
deadly coronavirus pandemic, China and
the United States are increasingly con-
frontational. PBS NewsHour foreign af-
fairs correspondent Nick Schifrin hosts
China: Power and Prosperity. The docu-
mentary explores the future of the com-
munist country’s relationship with the
U.S., which will help determine the new
international order, the dominant technol-
ogy supporting the world’s communica-
tions infrastructure and the global
economy.

The program takes an inside look at
the emerging superpower’s reach and the
global vision of its most powerful leader
since Mao, Xi Jinping.

China: Power and Prosperity airs on
3-2 Wednesday, the 8th at 9:00 p.m.
Watch it on 3-1, Wednesday, the 8th at 8:00
p.m. and Tuesday, the 14th at 7:00 p.m.
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BrainWorks: The Theatre of Neuroscience
explores the wonders of the human brain in four
30-minute engaging plays based on real-life pa-
tient stories. Washington University neuro-
surgeons Dr. Albert Kim and Dr. Eric Leuthardt
team up with a cast of professional actors to
guide audiences through the general pathol-
ogy, symptoms and challenges of four neuro-
logical disorders: Alzheimer’s disease, epi-
lepsy, brain tumors and stroke.

The first play, “Rinse & Repeat,” highlights
the challenges, dedication and even humor in-
volved in caring for someone with dementia.
Drs. Kim and Leuthardt discuss the science
behind the disease, the emerging optimism
about a future cure, and the ways in which
loved ones can still build meaningful connec-
tions despite difficult circumstances.

The play “X Marks the Spot” focuses on a
mid-career professional whose personality un-
dergoes profound changes caused by menin-

gioma—a benign, treatable brain tumor. Dr.
Kim reveals how brain tumors form and de-
velop, and discusses surgical advances that
make removing them safer for patients today.

The play “Brain Interrupted” walks audi-
ences through the neuroscience of adoles-
cent epilepsy and discusses brain-mapping
technology that eases the suffering of those
who live with seizures.

Finally, the “Double Windsor” knot is
elegant and difficult to tie under the best of
circumstances—and seemingly impossible
if you’ve suffered a stroke and lost the use
of your left hand. This story demonstrates
how new therapies and emerging technolo-
gies are making second chances possible for
people who have experienced stroke and
other traumatic brain injuries.

BrainWorks: The Theatre of Neuro-
science will be broadcast on 3-2 Sundays at
1:00 p.m., except the 26th.



Secrets of the Masons

The Freemasons are a longstanding
secretive organization, and the object of fas-
cination by historians and conspiracy theo-
rists alike. With more than five million mem-
bers worldwide, many believe the Freema-
sons are a secret society that has long ruled
the world. Past members include George
Washington, Andrew Jackson, Ben Franklin
and Franklin D. Roosevelt.

With numerous questions about the true
meanings behind their ancient rituals, Se-
crets of the Masons features historians and
archivists who have studied the evolution
of freemasonry, from its beginning as a col-
lection of stone masons trying to protect
their trade secrets. The documentary goes
back to 16th Century Scotland. It tells the
story of the rapid global growth of the Scot-
tish Freemasonry and its centrality to the En-
lightenment of the 18th and 19th centuries.

Secrets of the Masons airs on 3-2 Sun-
day, 12th at 2:00 p.m. and Tuesday, 14th at
10:00 p.m. and Friday, the 17th at 9:00 p.m.
On 3-1, it airs Tuesday, the 14th at 9:00 p.m.

Inside the Ritz Hotel
London

For the first time in 40 years, cameras are
invited behind the scenes at one of the
world’s most luxurious hotels. From the
point of view of the staff, Inside the Ritz
Hotel London offers a glimpse into the gilded
world of glamour and old-fashioned British
gentility. The two-part series is narrated by
actor Jim Carter (Downton Abbey butler).

The series takes viewers both upstairs
and downstairs, introducing characters like
head hall porter Michael de Cozar, who’s
been at the Ritz in London for 46 years; resi-
dent pianist lan Gomes, who used to play
for Frank Sinatra; and Michelin-starred ex-
ecutive chef John Williams, who regularly
cooks for the royal family.

The documentary also features a special
look at how the hotel prepares for events
such as Christmas dinner and Prince
Charles’ 70th birthday.

Inside the Ritz Hotel London airs on 3-2
Sundays, the 19th and 26th at 7:00 p.m./11:00
p-m. On 3-1, it airs Sundays, the 19th and
26th at 9:00 p.m.
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Viking Warrior Queen

In 1878 the body of a
great Viking warrior was
found in Birka, Sweden.
For a century, people
assumed the body was
that of a man until the
1970s, when a young researcher observed
the bones had female characteristics. In
2017, a team of Swedish archaeologists as-
tonished everyone by proving, through a
DNA study, that the great warrior wasn’t a
man, but a woman. These DNA results com-
pleted a long field investigation to discover
the truth behind the only female warrior and
Viking battle strategist known to date.

In “Viking Warrior Queen” on Secrets of
the Dead, join a team of archaeologists as
they examine one of the most significant
Viking graves ever found. The remains of the
female warrior buried inside, with her two
horses and full arsenal of weapons, is re-
writing our understanding of Viking soci-
ety.

“Viking Warrior Queen” on Secrets of the
Dead can be seen on Tuesday, the 7th at 7:00
p-m. and Sunday, the 19th at 5:00 p.m. On
3-1, it will be broadcast Wednesday, the 8th
at 7:00 p.m. and Thursday, the 9th at 7:00 a.m.

Hearts of Glass

Arctic Quest

Hearts of Glass tells the story of
Vertical Harvest, a state-of-the-art hy-
droponic greenhouse located in Jack-
son Hole, Wyoming. Built on just
one-tenth of an acre, the high-tech
greenhouse grows an amount of pro-
duce equivalent to 10 acres of tradi-
tional farmland.

Using technology to overcome
Jackson Hole’s short four-month growing season and extreme sea-
sonal fluctuations in weather, Vertical Harvest is able to sell fresh
vegetables to residents of the mountain town all year long. To help
execute this mission, Vertical Harvest employs adults with intellec-
tual and developmental disabilities, who receive a competitive wage
and have the opportunity to work in their community year round.

The documentary weaves together the story of the farm’s first
tumultuous 15 months of operation with the personal journeys of
several employees.

Hearts of Glass airs on 3-2 Sunday, the 19th at 2:00 p.m. and
Sunday, the 16th at 10:00 a.m. It airs on 3-1, Monday, the 27th at
8:00 p.m. and Tuesday, the 28th at 8:00 a.m.

In Arctic Quest, Geoff Wil-
son and his son-in-law, Simon,
set out to break the record of 23
days for the fastest kite-ski
across Greenland’s ice sheet—a
distance of more than 1,300 miles
from south to north. While Geoff
had kite-skied across Antarctica
in 2014, alone and unsupported,
Simon had never before at-
tempted anything like this.

The film follows the duo as they train for their dangerous jour-
ney and ultimately set out on their trek. Facing freezing conditions,
illness, injuries, loss of equipment and the constant threat of polar
bears, the documentary is a testament to human spirit and physical
endurance. It is also a remarkable filmmaking achievement, captur-
ing not only the struggle of Geoff and Simon’s journey but the
beauty of the environment they are battling.

Arctic Quest airs on 3-2 Wednesday, the 15th at 9:00 p.m. and
Friday, the 17th at 11:00 p.m. On 3-1, watch it Monday, the 13th at
8:00 p.m.




¢ KENW-TV’s DAYTIME SCHEDULES ¢

Kids’ Programming, How-to’s, and Family Viewing

KENW-TYV, Channel 3-4, Schedule for FNX available at fnx.org/schedule.

Channel 3-2 Channel 3-3

Saturday

Monday through Friday Monday through Friday
5:00am WailLana Yoga 5:00am  Curious George
5:30am  Body Electric 5:30am  Ready, Jet, Go!
6:00am Classical Stretch 6:00am  Hero Elementary
6:30am  BBC World News 6:30am  Molly of Denali
7:00am  Curious George 7:00am  Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum
7:30am  Wild Kratts 7:30am  Let's Go Luna!
8:00am  Hero Elementary 8:00am  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
8:30am  Molly of Denali 8:30am  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood (M-Th)
9:00am  Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum Clifford (F)
9:30am  Let’'s Go Luna! 9:00am  Sesame Street
10:00 am  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 9:30am  Pinkalicious & Peterrific
10:30am  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood (M-Th) 10:00 am  Dinosaur Train
Clifford (F) 10:30 am  Cat in the Hat
11:00am  Joanne Weir’'s Places and Plates (M) 11:00am  Sesame Street
America’s Test Kitchen (Tu) 11:30am  Pinkalicious & Peterrific
Fishing Behind the Lines (W) 12:00 pm  Hero Elementary
American Woodshop (Th) 12:30 pm  Let's Go Luna!
SciGirls (F) 1:00 pm  Nature Cat
11:30am 100 Days, Drinks, Dishes (M, begins 13th) 1:30 pm  Wild Kratts
Knit and Crochet Now (Tu) 2:00 pm  Molly of Denali
Woodsmith Shop (W) 2:30 pm  Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum
Milk Street (Th) 3:00 pm  Odd Squad
Mister Rogers (F) 3:30 pm  Arthur
12:00 pm  Sitand Be Fit (MWF) 4:00 pm  Splash and Bubbles
Creative Living (TuTh) 4:30pm  Peg + Cat
12:30pm  Beads, Baubles and Jewels (M) 5:00 pm  Sesame Street
It's Sew Easy (Tu) 5:30 pm  Pinkalicious & Peterrific
Quilting Arts (W) 6:00 pm  Nature Cat
Welcome to My Studio (Th) 6:30 pm  Wild Kratts
Beauty of Oil Painting (F) 7:00 pm  Molly of Denali
1:00 pm  Sesame Street 7:30 pm  Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum
1:30 pm  Pinkalicious & Peterrific 8:00 pm  Odd Squad
2:00 pm  Hero Elementary 8:30 pm  Arthur
2:30 pm  Dinosaur Train
3:00 pm  Arthur
3:30pm  Ready, Jet, Go!
4:00 pm  Odd Squad
4:30pm  Craftsman’s Legacy (M)
Flavor of Poland (Tu)
Jazzy Vegetarian (W)
Curious Traveler (Th)
Outside: Behind the Lens (F)
Art of a Cowboy (F, begins 10th)
5:00 pm  Washington Week (M)
Legends of Airpower (Tu)
Start Up (W)
Samantha Brown’s Places to Love (Th)
Travel Detective (F)
5:30 pm  BBC World News America
6:00 pm  PBS NewsHour
Channel 3-1
Saturday Sunday
5:00 am Mister Rogers 5:00 am Mister Rogers
5:30 am Dinosaur Train 5:30 am Dinosaur Train
6:00 am Sesame Street 6:00 am Sesame Street
6:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 6:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
7:00 am Pinkalicious & Peterrific 7:00 am Pinkalicious & Peterrific
7:30 am Molly of Denali 7:30 am Molly of Denali
8:00 am Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum 8:00 am Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum
8:30 am Let's Go Luna! 8:30 am Let's Go Luna!
9:00 am Nature Cat 9:00 am Nature Cat
9:30 am Wild Kratts 9:30 am Wild Kratts
10:00 am Odd Squad 10:00 am Odd Squad
10:30 am Arthur 10:30 am Arthur

5:00 am
5:30 am
6:00 am
6:30 am
7:00 am
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm

Sesame Street

Mister Rogers

Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Molly of Denali

Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum
Let’'s Go Luna!

Nature Cat

Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Arthur

Hero Elementary
Cyberchase

Mister Rogers

Dinosaur Train

Sesame Street

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Pinkalicious & Peterrific
Molly of Denali

Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum
Let’s Go Luna!

Nature Cat

Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Arthur

Hero Elementary
Cyberchase

Dinosaur Train

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Arthur

Mister Rogers

Sunday

5:00 am
5:30 am
6:00 am
6:30 am
7:00 am
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm

Sesame Street

Mister Rogers

Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Molly of Denali

Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum
Let’s Go Luna!

Nature Cat

Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Arthur

Hero Elementary
Cyberchase

Mister Rogers

Dinosaur Train

Sesame Street

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Pinkalicious & Peterrific
Molly of Denali

Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum
Let’'s Go Luna!

Nature Cat

Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Arthur

Hero Elementary
Cyberchase

Dinosaur Train

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Arthur

Mister Rogers




Kenw Tv ScHEDULES 3-1 (HD), 3-2 (SD) AnD 3-3 (SD)

KENW-TV Channel (3-2) is listed below in bold. It can be seen by those who use cable or one of our analog translators listed on
page 3. Schedule 3-1 is our High Definition (HD) Channel, 3-3 is our Children’s/Encore Standard Definition Channel (SD), and 3-
4 is our FNX Channel (First Nation Experience). Those with either digital TV sets or analog sets with converter boxes (both require

antennas) can receive all four channels in most parts of our viewing area. KENW-TV has digital transmitters in the following cities:
Clovis/Portales; Hobbs/Lovington; Roswell; Artesia; Fort Sumner; Tucumcari; Carlsbad; Ruidoso; Mescalero.

KENW-TV’s 3-1 schedule (below in italics) is carried by DirecTV in most counties of New Mexico.
KENW-TV’s 3-2 schedule (below in bold) is carried on Dish network in most counties of New Mexico.

Wednesday Ist .o

3-1 Lucky Chow 8:30 3-1 Lost River Sessions
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch 1:30 3-1 Joanne Weir’s Plates and Places 9:00 3-1 Artbound
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga 2:00 3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 3 10:00 3-1 Joy of Painting
6:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack 3:00 3-1 Born to Explore 10:30 3-1 Beauty of Oil Painting
6:30 3-1 David Rubenstein Show 3:30 3-1 Legends of Airpower 11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
7:00 3-1 Curious Traveler 4:00 3-1 Nova “Australia’s First 4 Billion 11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
7:30 3-1 Burt Wolf’'s Travels & Traditions Years,” Pt. 3 12:00 3-1 This Old House Hour
8:00 3-1 Ultimate Restorations 5:00 3-1 Good Road 1:00 3-1 Make It Artsy
9:00 3-1 Passion ltaly 5:30 3-1 BBC World News America 1:30 3-1 Welcome to My Studio
9:30 3-1 Garage with Steve Butler 6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour 2:00 3-1 Creative Living
10:00 3-1 American Woodshop 7:00 3-2 Al vs. the Human Brain: The 2:30 3-1 Weekends with Yankee
10:30 3-1 Woodsmith Shop Final Showdown 3:00 3-1 Journeys in Japan
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch 3-1 Song of the Mountains 3:30 3-1 Dining with the Chef
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit 8:00 3-2 Song of the Mountains 4:00 3-1 DW in Good Shape
12:00 3-1 Sara’s Weeknight Meals 3-1 Red Green Show 4:30 3-1 Gzero World with lan Bremmer
12:30 3-1 Cook’s Country 8:30 3-1 Art of a Cowboy 5:00 3-1 Citizen Soldier
1:00 3-1 Chef’s Life 9:00 3-2 Legends of Airpower “Glenn Curtiss” 5:30 3-1 BBC World News America
1:30 3-1 Seeing the USA 3-1 Creative Living 6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
2:00 3-1 To Dine For 3-3 Lucy Worsley’s Royal Myths and 7:00 3-2 Market to Market
2:30 3-1 Canvasing the World Secrets, Pt. 3 3-1 Washington Week
3:00 3-1 Tastemakers 9:30 3-2 Red Green Show 7:30 3-2 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
3:30 3-1 Flavor of Poland “One Man's Garbage” 3-1 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
4:00 3-1 Lidia’s Kitchen 3-1 Reconnecting Roots 8:00 3-2 Washington Week
4:30 3-1 America’s Test Kitchen 10:00 3-2 Front and Center “Chris Janson” 3-1 Nova “Australia’s First 4 Billion
5:00 3-1 On Story 3-1 Amanpour and Company Years,” Pt. 3
5:30 3-1 BBC World News America 3-3 Nature “Spy in the Wild” 8:30 3-2 Firing Line
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour 11:00 3-2 Amanpour and Company 9:00 3-2 Fake: Seaching for Truth in the
7:00 3-2 Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 3 3-1 PBS NewsHour Age of Misinformation
3-1 Stuart’s — A Bloody Reign, Pt. 4 3-3 Nova 3-1 America’s Socialist Experiment
8:00 3-2 Nova “Australia’s First 4 Billion Years,” 12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour 3-3 This Old House
Pt. 3 3-1 Fly Brother with Ernest White Il 9:30 3-3 Ask This Old House
3-1 Prehistoric Road Trip 3-3 Second Opinion 10:00 3-2 Masterpiece “Grantchester 5,” Pt. 3
9:00 3-2 Prehistoric Road Trip “Tiny Teeth, : 3-1 Amanpour and Compan
Fearsome Beasts,” Pt. 3 - Frtdav 3l‘d 3-3 American Woodshop y
3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 3 5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch 10:30 3-3 Woodsmith Shop
3-3 Seeing the USA 5:30 3- Yoga'/n ,Pract/ce 11:00 3-2 Al vs. the Human Brain: The
9:30 3-3 Toying with Still Life: The Art of 6:00 3-1 America’s Heartland Final Showdown

Jonathan Queen
10:00 3-2 Second Opinion “Broken Heart
Syndrome”

’ 3-1 PBS NewsHour
Song of the Mountains 3-3 Joy of Painting
Bluegrass Underground

7:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
6:30 3-1 Growing a Greener World
3-1
8:00 3-1

3-1 Amanpour and Compan .
5.3 Prohistoric Road Trip KENW-TV on Cable Companies
10:30 3-2 This Old House
11:00 3-2 Amanpour and Company We are pleased to announce that Plateau TV is now carrying all four channels of
3-1 PBS NewsHour KENW-TV on its TV fiber optic service in many cities; for its service area, see
3-3 Good Road http://www.plateau.tv/service_area/. In the Portales area, Yucca Telecom also carries
11:30 3-3 Passion ltaly our four TV channels; the Yucca TV coverage area is at https://yuccatelecom.com/tv/.
12:00 2_3 i]ifa'\f‘ivgztljgl?;’s First 4 Billion KENW-TV’s 3-1 (High Definition, HD) and 3-2 (Standard Definition, SD) program schedules can
Years,” Pt. 3 be seen on the following cable companies:
3-3 Summoned: Frances Perkins and the Alpine, TX: Channel 12 (SD) and Channel 712 (HD), TDS
General Welfare Dexter: Channel 3 (SD) and Channel 470 (HD), Sparklight
Ft. Stanton, TX: Channel 6 (SD) and Channel 706 (HD), TDS
Thursday 2nd Hobbs: Channel 3 (SD) and Channel 703 (HD), TDS
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch Portales: Channel 3 (SD), and Channel 510 (HD), Comcast Cable
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga Roswell: Channel 3 (SD), and Channel 470 (HD), Sparklight
6:00 3-1 IQ: Smartparent KENW-TV’s 3-2 Schedule (Standard Definition, SD) can be seen on the following cable companies:
6:30 3-1 Travels with Darley Artesia: Channel 3, PVT
7:00 3-1 Prehistoric Road Trip Carlsbad: Channel 3, TDS Jal: Channel 3, TDS
8:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow Clovis: Channel 3, Suddenlink Lea County: Channel 3, TDS
ggg g.; I(—;or?lf & PoE;ter’s Love of Quilting B (Clbmmmal 3, EVT Loving: Channel 3, TDS
’ § urt in a Day Eddy County South: Channel 3, TDS Lovington: Channel 3, TDS
10{00 31 K,mt and Crochet Now Euniyce: Che}llnnel 3, TDS Melrose: Channel 9, Reach Broadband
;338 g-; léls Sgw Easy Farwell: Channel 3, Suddenlink Muleshoe, TX: Channel 5, Reach Broadband
: - assical Stretch . .
11:30 3-1 Happy Yoga Ft. Sumner: Channel 3, Reach Broadband Texico: Channel 3, Suddenlink
12:00 3-1 Milk Street Hagerman: Channel 3, PVT Tucumcari: Channel 11, Comcast
12:30 3-1 Simply Ming



11:30 3-3 Make It Artsy
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Professor T
3-3 Start Up
Saturday 4th
6:00 3-2 American Woodshop
“Shop Tool Tray Bench”
6:30 3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy “Wood Turner”
7:00 3-2 Christina Cooks: Back to the
Cutting Board “The Story of Lentils”
7:30 3-2 Cook’s Country “Comfort Foods”
8:00 3-2 America’s Test Kitchen
“Mexican Comfort Food”
8:30 3-2 Great British Baking Show “Pies/Tarts”
9:30 3-2 Motorweek
10:00 3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Home
“Deck the Halls”
10:30 3-2 J. Schwanke’s Life in Bloom
“Everything’s Coming Up Roses”
11:00 3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Yellowstone Wonder,” Pt. 1
3-1 Steven Raichlen Project Smoke
11:30 3-2 Joy of Painting “Mountain by the Sea”
3-1 Pati’s Mexican Table
12:00 3-2 Beauty of Oil Painting “Winter Cardinal”
3-1 This Old House
12:30 3-2 Quilt in a Day “How Charming”
3-1 This Old House
1:00 3-2 Quilting Arts “Inspired to Quilt”
3-1 Ask This Old House
1:30 3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Summer’s Revival”
3-1 Motorweek
2:00 3-2 Creative Living
3-1 Ask This Old House
2:30 3-2 Jazzy Vegetarian “Cauliflower”
3-1 Chef’s Life
3:00 3-2 Knitand Crochet Now
3-1 America’s Test Kitchen
3:30 3-2 This Old House “Paradise”
3-1 Cook’s Country
4:00 3-2 Ask This Old House
3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 3
4:30 3-2 Welcome to My Studio
“Three Properties of Color”
5:00 3-2 Sewing with Nancy
“Rectangles & Squares”
3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend
5:30 3-2 It's Sew Easy “Accessorize”
3-1 Report from Santa Fe
6:00 3-2 Report from Santa Fe
3-1 Capitol Fourth 2020
6:30 3-2 America’s Heartland
7:00 3-2 Capitol Fourth 2020
7:30 3-1 Capitol Fourth 2020
8:30 3-2 Capitol Fourth 2020
9:00 3-1 Great Performances “Ellis Island:
Dream of America Pacific Symphony”
3-3 Lawrence Welk Show
10:00 3-2 Nova “Australia’s First 4 Billion Years,”
Pt. 3
3-1 Austin City Limits
3-3 Classic Gospel
11:00 3-2 Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 3
3-1 Nova “Australia’s First 4 Billion Years”
3-3 Lost River Sessions
11:30 3-3 Sun Studio Sessions
12:00 3-2 Austin City Limits “Trombone Shorty”
3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 3
3-3 Song of the Mountains
Sunday 5th
6:00 3-2 Canvasing the World
“Santa, Barbara CA”
6:30 3-2 Second Opinion “Tourette Syndrome”
7:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow
“Vintage Philadelphia”
8:00 3-2 Classic Gospel “Bev Shea”
9:00 3-2 Joy of Music “U.S. Air Force Academy”
9:30 3-2 Music and the Spoken Word
10:00 3-2 Quakers: The Quiet Revolutionaries

10

11:00 Curious Traveler “Sussex”
Washington Week
11:30 Burt Wolf: Travels & Traditions
“China Ancient and Modern”
Toying with Still Life: The Art of
Jonathan Queen
12:00 Destination Craft “Portugal”
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
12:30 Travel Detective “St. Helena”
McLaughlin Group
1:00 BrainWorks: Theatre of
Neuroscience “Rinse & Repeat”
Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
1:30 Closer to Truth
Market to Market
2:00 Eastland: The Shipwreck that
Shook America
P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
2:30 J. Schwanke’s Life in Bloom
3:00 Innovations in Medicine
Great British Baking Show
3:30 Second Opinion
“Pituitary Gland Tumor”
4:00 Classic Gospel “Bev Shea”
Nova “Australia’s First 4 Billion
Years,” Pt. 3
5:00 F. S. Key After the Song, Pt. 1
PBS NewsHour Weekend
5:30 Poetry in America
6:00 Civilizations “Encounters,” Pt. 4
Lucy Worsley’s Royal Myths &
Secrets, Pt. 3
7:00 Lucy Worsley’s Royal Myths &
Secrets “Marie Antoinette,” Pt. 3
3-1 Masterpiece “Grantchester 5”
8:00 3-2 Masterpiece “Grantchester 5,” Pt. 4
3-1 Masterpiece “Beecham House”
9:00 3-2 Masterpiece “Beecham House, Pt. 4
3-1 Statue of Liberty
3-3 Daytripper
9:30 3-3 America’s Heartland
10:00 3-2 Queen Elizabeth’s Secret Agents,
Pt. 1
Factory
This Old House
10:30 Bluegrass Underground
Ask This Old House
11:00 Royal Wives at War
Reel South
Motorweek
11:30 Toying with Still Life: The Art of
Jonathan Queen
Legends of Airpower
12:00 Nova “Australia’s First 4 Billion Years”
Masterpiece “Grantchester 5,” Pt. 4
Nature “Spy in the Wild”
Monday 6th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 3
7:00 3-1 In the Americas with David Yetman
7:30 3-1 Joseph Rosendo’s Travelscope
8:00 3-1 Rick Steves’ Europe
8:30 3-1 My Greek Table
9:00 3-1 Pati’s Mexican Table
9:30 3-1 Kevin Belton’s New Orleans
Celebration
10:00 3-1 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
10:30 3-1 Jazzy Vegetarian
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 Great British Baking Show
1:00 3-1 Masterpiece “Grantchester 5,” Pt. 4
2:00 3-1 Masterpiece “Beecham House” Pt. 4
3:00 3-1 Prehistoric Road Trip, Pt. 3
4:00 3-1 America’s Heartland
4:30 3-1 Daytripper
5:00 3-1 History with David Rubenstein
5:30 3-1 BBC World News America
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour

7:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Women’s Work”
3-1 American Experience “Vote,” Pt. 1
8:00 3-2 American Experience “Vote,” Pt. 1
9:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
3-3 Great British Baking Show
10:00 3-2 Taste of History “Seed of a City”
3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 Masterpiece “Grantchester,” Pt. 5
10:30 3-2 Legends of Airpower “Charles Bolden”
11:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Women’s Work”
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Masterpiece “Beecham House”
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 American Experience “Vote,” Pt. 1
3-3 Lucy Worsley’s Royal Myths &
Secrets, Pt. 3
Tuesday 7th
5:00 3 Classical Stretch
5:30 3 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
7:00 3-1 America’s Socialist Experiment
8:00 3-1 Statute of Liberty
9:00 3 Life on the Line
9:30 3 Second Opinion
10:00 3 Closer to Truth
10:30 3-1 Fishing Behind the Lines
11:00 3 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
12:00 3-1 Christina Cooks
12:30 3-1 Taste of History
1:00 3-1 Lucy Worsley’s Royal Myths &
Secrets
2:00 3-1 History Detectives
3:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
4:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
4:30 3-1 Start Up
5:00 3-1 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
5:30 3 BBC World News America
6:00 3 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3 Secrets of the Dead
“Viking Warrior Queen”
American Experience “Vote,” Pt. 2
8:00 American Experience “Vote,” Pt. 2
9:00 Carrie Chapman Catt: Warrior for

Women
Antiques Roadshow

10:00 Fake: Searching for Truth in
the Age of Misinformation
Amanpour and Company
History Detectives
11:00 Amanpour and Company
-1 PBS NewsHour
Artbound
12:00 PBS NewsHour
American Experience “Vote,” Pt. 2
America’s Heartland
Wednesday 8th
5:00 Classical Stretch
5:30 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
6:30 History with David Rubenstein
7:00 Curious Traveler
7:30 Burt Wolf: Travels & Traditions
8:00 Power Trip: Story of Energy
9:00 Passion Italy
9:30 Garage with Steve Butler
10:00 American Woodshop
10:30 Woodsmith Shop
11:00 Classical Stretch
11:30 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 Sara’s Weeknight Meals
12:30 Cook’s Country
1:00 Chef’s Life
1:30 Seeing the USA
2:00 To Dine for with Kate Sullivan
2:30 Canvasing the World
3:00 3-1 Tastemakers
3:30 3-1 Neven’s Spanish Food Trails
4:00 3-1 Lidia’s Kitchen
4:30 America’s Test Kitchen



5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

On Story

BBC World News America

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 4
Secrets of the Dead

“Viking Warrior Queen”

Nova “Australia’s First 4 Billion Years”
China: Power and Prosperity

China: Power and Prosperity —

A PBS NewsHour Special

Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 4
Seeing the USA

Brainworks: Theatre of Neuroscience
Second Opinion “Down Syndrome”
Amanpour and Company

Statue of Liberty

10:30 This Old House
11:00 Amanpour and Company
PBS NewsHour
Good Road
11:30 Passion ltaly
12:00 PBS NewsHour
Nova “Australia’s First 4 Billion
Years,” Pt. 4
Power Trip: The Story of Energy
Thursday 9th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 1Q: Smartparent
6:30 3-1 Travels with Darley
7:00 3-1 Secrets of the Dead
8:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 3-1 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
9:30 3-1 Quilt in a Day
10:00 3-1 Knit and Crochet Now
10:30 3-1 It's Sew Easy
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Happy Yoga
12:00 3-1 Milk Street
12:30 3-1 Simply Ming
1:00 3-1 Lucky Chow
1:30 3-1 Joanne Weir’s Plates and Places
2:00 3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 4
3:00 3-1 Born to Explore
3:30 3-1 Legends of Airpower
4:00 3-1 Nova “Australia’s First 4 Billion
Years,” Pt. 4
5:00 3-1 Good Road
5:30 3-1 BBC World News America
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Fake: Searching for Truth in
the Age of Misinformation
3-1 Song of the Mountains
8:00 3-2 Song of the Mountains
“Appalachian Road Show”
3-1 Red Green Show
8:30 3-1 Art of a Cowboy
9:00 3-2 Legends of Airpower “David Lee Hill”
3-1 Creative Living
3-3 Lucy Worsley’s Royal Myths &
Secrets, Pt. 3
9:30 3-2 Red Green Show “The Big Thing”
3-1 Reconnecting Roots
10:00 3-2 Front and Center
“The Head and the Heart”
3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 Nature “Spy in the Wild”
11:00 3-2 Amanpour and Company
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Nova
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Fly Brother with Ernest White Il
3-3 Second Opinion
Friday 10th
5:00 Classical Stretch
5:30 Yoga in Practice
6:00 America’s Heartland
6:30 Growing a Greener World
7:00 Song of the Mountains
8:00 Bluegrass Underground

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

Ask This Old House

Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 4
Welcome to My Studio

Sewing with Nancy

“Rectangles and Squares”

PBS NewsHour Weekend

It's Sew Easy “Home Accessories”
Report from Santa Fe

Report from Santa Fe

Antiques Roadshow

America’s Heartland

Lawrence Welk Show “Irving Belin”
American Masters “Unladylike2020”
Samanatha’s Brown’s Places to
Love “Houston, Texas”
Independent Lens “Dolores”

Red Green Show “The Big Thing”
Austin City Limits “Residente”
Lawrence Welk Show

Nova “Australia’s First 4 Billion Years
Pt. 4

Austin City Limits

Classic Gospel

Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 4

Nova “Australia’s First 4 Billion Years”
Lost River Sessions

Sun Studio Sessions

Austin City Limits “Residente”
Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 4

Song of the Mountains

Sunday 12th

8:30 3-1 Lost River Sessions
9:00 3-1 Artbound
10:00 3-1 Joy of Painting
10:30 3-1 Beauty of Oil Painting
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 This Old House
12:30 3-1 Ask this Old House
1:00 3-1 Make It Artsy
1:30 3-1 Welcome to My Studio
2:00 3-1 Creative Living
2:30 3-1 Weekends with Yankee
3:00 3-1 Journeys in Japan
3:30 3-1 Dining with the Chef
4:00 3-1 DW in Good Shape: Health Show
4:30 3-1 Gzero World with lan Bremmer
5:00 3-1 Citizen Soldier
5:30 3-1 BBC World News America
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Market to Market
3-1 Washington Week
7:30 3-2 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
3-1 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
8:00 3-2 Washington Week
3-1 Nova “Australia’s First 4 Billion
Years,” Pt. 4
8:30 3-2 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
9:00 3-2 American Masters “Unladylike 2020”
3-1 Fake: Searching for the Truth in the
Age of Misinformation
3-3 This Old House
9:30 3-3 Ask This OIld House
10:00 3-2 Masterpiece “Grantchester 5,” Pt. 4
3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 American Woodshop
10:30 3-3 Woodsmith Shop
11:00 3-2 Secrets of the Royal Jewels
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Joy of Painting
11:30 3-3 Make It Artsy
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Professor T
3-3 Start Up
Saturday 11th
6:00 3-2 American Woodshop
“Intarsia Flying Eagle Scroll”
6:30 3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy
“Stained Glassmaker”
7:00 3-2 Joanne Weir Gets Fresh “Brassicas”
7:30 3-2 Cook’s Country “Ballpark Classics”
8:00 3-2 America’s Test Kitchen
“Chicken or the Egg”
8:30 3-2 Great British Baking Show “Cakes”
9:30 3-2 Motorweek
10:00 3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
“Life on Moss Mountain Farm”
10:30 3-2 J. Schwanke’s Life in Bloom
“Flowers: Nature’s Rainbow”
11:00 3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Yellowstone Wonder,” Pt. 2
3-1 Kevin Belton’s New Orleans
11:30 3-2 Joy of Painting
3-1 Pati’s Mexican Table
12:00 3-2 Beauty of Oil Painting “Lily Pond”
3-1 This Old House
12:30 3-2 Quilt in a Day “T-Shirt Quilt”
3-1 This Old House
1:00 3-2 Quilting Arts “Texture”
3-1 Ask This Old House
1:30 3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Presto!”
3-1 Motorweek
2:00 3-2 Creative Living
3-1 Ask this Old House
2:30 3-2 Jazzy Vegetarian
“Wheatloaf of Potatoes”
3-1 Chef’s Life
3:00 3-2 Knit and Crochet Now
“Popular Beanies”
3-1 America’s Test Kitchen
3:30 3-2 This Old House
3-1 Cook’s Country

6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30
3:00

3:30
4:00

5:00

5:30
6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

WwWwwWwwwwwwwww

WWwwWwwwWwwWwwWwwWwwwWwwWwWwwWwwwWwwww

Canvasing the World “ Big Sur, CA”
Second Opinion “Broken Heart
Syndrome”

Antiques Roadshow “Women'’s Work”
Classic Gospel “Lynda Randle”
Joy of Music

Music and the Spoken Word
American Experience “Vote,” Pt. 1
Washington Week

Cultura

Cultura

Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
Travel Detective “Azores”
McLaughlin Group

BrainWorks: Theatre of
Neuroscience “X Marks the Spot”
Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Closer to Truth

Market to Market

Secrets of the Masons

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home

J. Schwanke’s Life in Bloom
Innovations in Medicine

Great British Baking Show
Second Opinion “Alzheimers”
Classic Gospel “Lynda Randle”
Nova “Australia’s First 4 Billion Years”
F. S. Key After the Song, Pt. 2
PBS Newshour Weekend

Poetry in America

Civilizations “Renaissances,” Pt. 5
Secrets of the Royal Jewels
Secrets of the Royal Jewels
Masterpiece “Grantchester 5”
Masterpiece “Grantchester 5,” Pt. 5
Masterpiece “Beecham House”
Masterpiece “Beecham House,” Pt. 5
Seats at the Table

Daytripper

America’s Heartland

Queen Elizabeth’s Secret Agents,
Pt. 2

This Old House

Bluegrass Underground

Ask This Old House

Queen at War

Reel South

Motorweek

Legends of Airpower

11



12:00

Nova Australia’s First 4 Billion Years”
Masterpiece “Grantchester 5,” Pt. 5
Nature “Spy in the Wild”

Monday 13th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

WwWwwwwwwww
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Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 4

In the Americas with David Yetman
Joseph Rosendo’s Travelscope
Rick Steves’ Europe

My Greek Table

Pati’s Mexican Table

Kevin Belton’s New Orleans
Celebration

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Jazzy Vegetarian

Classical Stretch

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show
Masterpiece “Grantchester 5,” Pt. 5
Masterpiece “Beecham House,” Pt. 5
American Masters “Unladylike 2020”
America’s Heartland

Daytripper

David Rubenstein: Peer to Peer
BBC World News America

PBS NewsHour

Antiques Roadshow

“Vintage Salt Lake City”

Daring Women Doctors: Physicians in
the 19th Century

Al vs. the Human Mind: The Final
Showdown

Arctic Quest

Burden of Genius: Dr. Thomas
Starzl’s Journey into Organ
Transplantation

3-1 Antiques Roadshow
3-3 Great British Baking Show
10:00 3-2 Taste of History “Eat It to Beat It”
3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 Masterpiece “Grantchester 5,” Pt. 5
10:30 3-2 Legends of Airpower
“Richard Steve Ritchie”
11:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow “Salt Lake City”
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Masterpiece “Beecham House,” Pt. 5
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Independent Lens “Cooked: Survival
by Zip Code”
3-3 Secrets of the Royal Jewels
Tuesday 14th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
7:00 3-1 China: Power and Prosperity
8:00 3-1 Daring Women Doctors: Physicians in
the 19th Century
9:00 3-1 Life on the Line
9:30 3-1 Second Opinion
10:00 3-1 Closer to Truth
10:30 3-1 Fishing Behind the Lines
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
12:00 3-1 Christina Cooks: Back to Cutting Board
12:30 3-1 Taste of History
1:00 3-1 Secrets of the Royal Jewels
2:00 3-1 History Detectives
3:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
4:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
4:30 3-1 Start Up
5:00 3-1 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
5:30 3-1 BBC World News America
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 By One Vote: Woman Suffrage
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in the South

Burden of Genius: Dr. Thomas
Starzl’s Journey into Organ
Transplantation

8:00
8:30

9:00

Frontline “Once Upon a Time in Iraq”
Uncertainty: Why We’re So
Anxiousbout Anxiety

Secrets of the Masons

Antiques Roadshow

10:00 Burden of Genius: Dr. Thomas
Starzl’s Journey into Organ
Transplantation
Amanpour and Company
History Detectives

11:00 Amanpour and Company
PBS NewsHour
Daring Women Doctors: Physicians in
the 19th Century

12:00 PBS NewsHour
Frontline
America’s Heartland

Wednesday 15th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
6:30 3-1 David Rubenstein: Peer to Peer
7:00 3-1 Curious Traveler
7:30 3-1 Burt Wolf: Travels & Traditions
8:00 3-1 Power Trip: The Story of Energy
9:00 3-1 Passion Italy
9:30 3-1 Garage with Steve Butler

10:00 3-1 American Woodshop

10:30 3-1 Woodsmith Shop

11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch

11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit

12:00 3-1 Sara’s Weeknight Meals

12:30 3-1 Cook’s Country

1:00 3-1 Chef’s Life
1:30 3-1 Seeing the USA
2:00 3-1 To Dine For with Kate Sullivan
2:30 3-1 Canvasing the World
3:00 3-1 Tastemakers
3:30 3-1 Neven’s Spanish Food Trails
4:00 3-1 Lidia’s Kitchen
4:30 3-1 America’s Test Kitchen
5:00 3-1 On Story
5:30 3-1 BBC World News America
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 5
3-1 Wilder than Wild: Fire, Forests and
the Future
8:00 3-2 Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 1
3-1 And the Floods Came
9:00 3-2 Arctic Quest
3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 5
3-3 Seeing the USA “Utah”
9:30 3-3 Brainworks:Theatre of Neuroscience
10:00 3-2 Second Opinion “Mystery Diagnosis”
3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 American Masters “Unladylike2020”
10:30 3-2 This OIld House
11:00 3-2 Amanpour and Company
3-1 PBS Newshour
3-3 Good Road
11:30 3-3 Passion ltaly
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 1
3-3 Power Trip: The Story of Energy
Thursday 16th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 IQ: Smartparent
6:30 3-1 Travels with Darley
7:00 3-1 Wilder than Wild: Fire, Forests and
the Future
8:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 3-1 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
9:30 3-1 Quilt in a Day

10:00 3-1 Knit and Crochet Now

10:30 3-1 It's Sew Easy

11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch

11:30 3-1 Happy Yoga

12:00 3-1 Milk Street

12:30 3-1 Simply Ming
1:00 3-1 Lucky Chow
1:30 3-1 Joanne Weir’s Plates and Places
2:00 3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 5
3:00 3-1 Born to Explore
3:30 3-1 Legends of Airpower
4:00 3-1 Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 1
5:00 3-1 Good Road
5:30 3-1 BBC World News America
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Frontline “Once Upon a Time in Iraq”
3-1 Song of the Mountains
8:00 3-1 Red Green Show
8:30 3-1 Art of a Cowboy
9:00 3-2 Legends of Airpower
“Albert Scott Crossfield”
3-1 Creative Living
3-3 Secrets of the Royal Jewels
9:30 3-2 Red Green Show “Bottled Water”
3-1 Reconnecting Roots
10:00 3-2 Front and Center “Santana V"
3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 Nature “Spy in the Wild”
11:00 3-2 Amanpour and Company
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Nova
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Fly Brother with Ernest White Il
3-3 Second Opinion
Friday 17th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Yoga in Practice
6:00 3-1 America’s Heartland
6:30 3-1 Growing a Greener World
7:00 3-1 Song of the Mountains
8:00 3-1 Bluegrass Underground
8:30 3-1 Lost River Sessions
9:00 3-1 Woodsongs
10:00 3-1 Joy of Painting
10:30 3-1 Beauty of Oil Painting
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 This Old House
12:30 3-1 Ask This Old House
1:00 3-1 Make It Artsy
1:30 3-1 Welcome to My Studio
2:00 3-1 Creative Living
2:30 3-1 Weekends with Yankee
3:00 3-1 Journeys in Japan
3:30 3-1 Dining with the Chef
4:00 3-1 DW in Good Shape: Health Show
4:30 3-1 Gzero World with lan Bremmer
5:00 3-1 Citizen Soldier
5:30 3-1 BBC World News America
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Market to Market
3-1 Washington Week
7:30 3-2 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
3-1 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
8:00 3-2 Washington Week
3-1 Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 1
8:30 3-2 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
9:00 3-2 Secrets of the Masons
3-1 Frontline “Once Upon a Time in Iraq”
3-3 This Old House
9:30 3-3 Ask This Old House
10:00 3-2 Masterpiece “Grantchester 5,” Pt. 5
3-3 American Woodshop
10:30 3-3 Woodsmith Shop
11:00 3-2 Arctic Quest
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Joy of Painting
11:30 3-3 Make It Artsy
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Professor T
3-3 Startup
Saturday 18th
6:00 3-2 American Woodshop “Shaker—
Inspired Wall Rack”
6:30 3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy “Chairmaker”



7:00 3-2 Joanne Weir Gets Fresh “Fresh Dairy”
7:30 3-2 Cook’s Country “Tarheel Country”
8:00 3-2 America’s Test Kitchen

“Summertime Staples”

8:30 3-2 Great British Baking Show “Parties”

9:30 3-2 Motorweek
10:00 3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home

“Making a Difference”
10:30 3-2 J. Schwanke’s Life in Bloom
“Flowers to Wear & Share”
11:00 3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Yellowstone Wonder,” Pt. 3
3-1 Kevin Belton’s New Orleans
Celebration
11:30 3-2 Joy of Painting “Two Seasons”
3-1 Pati’s Mexican Table
12:00 3-2 Beauty of Oil Painting “Rooster”
3-1 This Old House
12:30 3-2 Quiltin a Day “Orion’s Star”
3-1 This Old House
1:00 3-2 Quilting Arts “Paint”
3-1 Ask This Old House
1:30 3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Darling”
3-1 Motorweek
2:00 3-2 Creative Living
3-1 Ask This Old House
2:30 3-2 Jazzy Vegetarian “It's Tofu-Licious!”
3-1 Chef’s Life
3:00 3-2 Knit and Crochet Now
“Rectangular Ponchos”
3-1 America’s Test Kitchen
3:30 3-2 This Old House
3-1 Cook’s Country
4:00 3-2 Ask This Old House “Radiator,
Fireplace Veneer”
3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 5
4:30 3-2 Welcome to My Studio
“Three Painting Mediums”
5:00 3-2 Sewing with Nancy “No-Hassle
Triangles”
3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend
5:30 3-2 It's Sew Easy “Surface
Embellishment”
3-1 Report from Santa Fe
6:00 3-2 Report from Santa Fe
3-1 Antiques Roadshow
6:30 3-2 America’s Heartland
7:00 3-2 Lawrence Welk “Swing Bands”
3-1 Great Performances at the Met
“Gershwin’s Porgy and Bess”
8:00 3-2 Samantha Brown’s Places to
Love “Switzerland”
8:30 3-2 Red Green Show “Bottled Water”
9:00 3-2 Austin City Limits “Sam Smith”
3-3 Lawrence Welk Show
10:00 3-2 Nova “Making North America: Origins,”
Pt. 1
3-1 Austin City Limits
3-3 Classic Gospel
11:00 3-2 Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 5
3-1 Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 1
3-3 Lost River Sessions
11:30 3-3 Sun Studio Sessions
12:00 3-2 Austin City Limits “Sam Smith”
3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 5
3-3 Song of the Mountains
Sunday 19th
6:00 3-2 Art of a Cowboy
“Cross Three Ranch”
6:30 3-2 Second Opinion “Down Syndrome”
7:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow
“Vintage New Orleans”

8:00 3-2 Classic Gospel “Bradley Walker”

9:00 3-2 Joy of Music “Prague”

9:30 3-2 Music and the Spoken Word
10:00 3-2 American Experience “Vote,” Pt. 2
11:00 3-1 Washington Week
11:30 3-1 California’s Watershed

12:00 Destination Craft “United Arab
Emirates”
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
12:30 Travel Detective “Saudi Arabia”
McLaughlin Group
1:00 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
1:00 BrainWorks: Theatre of
Neuroscience “Brain Interrupted”
Market to Market
1:30 Closer to Truth “Can Art Clarify the
Mind-Body”
2:00 3-2 Hearts of Glass
3-1 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
2:30 3-1 J. Schwanke’s Life in Bloom
3:00 3-1 Great British Baking Show
3:00 3-2 Innovations in Medicine
3:30 3-2 Second Opinion “Pneumonia”
4:00 3-2 Classic Gospel “Bradley Walker”
3-1 Nova “Making North America:
Origins,” Pt. 1
5:00 3-2 Fake: Searching for Truth in the
Age of Misinformation
3-1 PBS Newshour Weekend
5:30 3-1 Poetry in America
6:00 3-2 Civilizations “Paradise on Earth”
3-1 Thank You for the Challenge:
Violin Competition
7:00 3-2 Inside the Ritz Hotel London, Pt. 1
3-1 Masterpiece “Grantchester 5”
8:00 3-2 Masterpiece “Grantchester 5,” Pt. 6
3-1 Masterpiece “Beecham House,” Pt. 6
9:00 3-2 Masterpiece “Beecham House”
3-1 Inside the Ritz Hotel London, Pt. 1
3-3 Daytripper
9:30 3-3 America’s Heartland
10:00 3-2 Queen Elizabeth’s Secret Agents,
Pt. 3
3-1 Crossing Water: Flint, Michigan
3-3 This Old House
10:30 3-1 Bluegrass Underground
3-3 Ask This Old House
11:00 3-2 Inside the Ritz Hotel London, Pt. 1
3-1 Reel South
3-3 Motorweek
11:30 3-3 Legends of Airpower
12:00 3-2 Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 1
3-1 Masterpiece “Grantchester 5,” Pt. 6
3-3 Nature “Spy in the Wild,” Pt. 5
Monday 20th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Nature “Spy in the Wild”
7:00 3-1 In the Americas with David Yetman
7:30 3-1 Joseph Rosendo’s Travelscope
8:00 3-1 Rick Steves’ Europe
8:30 3-1 My Greek Table
9:00 3-1 Pati’s Mexican Table
9:30 3-1 Kevin Belton’s New Orleans
Celebration
10:00 3-1 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
10:30 3-1 Jazzy Vegetarian
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 Great British Baking Show
1:00 3-1 Masterpiece “Grantchester 5,” Pt. 6
2:00 3-1 Masterpiece “Beecham House,” Pt. 6
3:00 3-1 Stella & Co.: A Romantic Musical
4:00 3-1 America’s Heartland
4:30 3-1 Daytripper
5:00 3-1 David Rubenstein: Peer to Peer
5:30 3-1 BBC World News America
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow
“Vintage Los Angeles 2020”
3-1 Secrets of the Dead “Viking Warrior
Queen”
8:00 3-2 American Masters

N
N

“Unladylike2020”
By One Vote: Woman Suffrage in
the South

9:00

Eastland: The Shipwreck that Shook
America

Antiques Roadshow

Great British Baking Show

10:00 Taste of History
“History on a Half Shell”
Amanpour and Company
Masterpiece “Grantchester 5,” Pt. 6
10:30 Legends of Airpower “Larry Combs”
11:00 Antiques Roadshow “Vintage Los
Angeles 2020”
PBS NewsHour
Masterpiece “Beecham House,” Pt. 6
12:00 PBS NewsHour
POV “We Are the Radical Monarchs”
Thank You for the Challenge: Violin
Competition
Tuesday 21st
5:00 Classical Stretch
5:30 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 Antiques Roadshow
7:00 Burden of Genius: Dr. Thomas
Starzl’s Journey into Organ
Transplantation
8:30 Uncertainty: Why We’re So Anxious
about Anxiety
9:00 3-1 Life on the Line
9:30 3-1 Second Opinion
10:00 3-1 Closer to Truth
10:30 3-1 Fishing Behind the Lines
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
12:00 3-1 Christina Cooks
12:30 3-1 Taste of History
1:00 3-1 Thank You for the Challenge:
Violin Competition
2:00 3-1 History Detectives
3:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
4:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
4:30 3-1 Start Up
5:00 3-1 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
5:30 3-1 BBC World News America
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 American Experience “Clinton,” Pt. 1
3-1 Fake: Searching for Truth in the Age
of Misinformation
8:00 3-1 POV “We Are the Radical Monarchs”
9:00 3-2 You Should Know
3-3 Antiques Roadshow
9:30 3-2 Creative Living
3-1 Signing Black in America
10:00 3-2 Frontline TBA
3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 History Detectives
11:00 3-2 Amanpour and Company
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Fake: Searching for Truth in the Age
of Misinformation
12:00 PBS NewsHour
Frontline TBA
America’s Heartland
Wednesday 22nd
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
6:30 3-1 David Rubenstein: Peer to Peer
7:00 3-1 Curious Traveler
7:30 3-1 Burt Wolf’'s Travels & Traditions
8:00 3-1 Power Trip: The Story of Energy
9:00 3-1 Passion ltaly
9:30 3-1 Garage with Steve Butler
10:00 3-1 American Woodshop
10:30 3-1 Woodsmith Shop
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 Sara’s Weeknight Meals
12:30 3-1 Cook’s Country
1:00 3-1 Chef’s Life
1:30 3-1 Kitchen Queens: New Orleans

13



2:00 3-1 To Dine For with Kate Sullivan

2:30 3-1 Canvasing the World

3:00 3-1 Tastemakers

3:30 3-1 Neven’s Spanish Food Trails

4:00 3-1 Lidia’s Kitchen

4:30 3-1 America’s Test Kitchen

5:00 3-1 On Story

5:30 3-1 BBC World News America

6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour

7:00 3-2 Nature “Animals with Cameras,” Pt. 1

3-1 American Experience “Clinton,” Pt. 1

8:00 3-2 Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 2

9:00 3-2 Paving the Way: National Park-to-
Park Highway “See America First,”
Pt. 1
Nature “Animals with Cameras,” Pt. 1
Seeing the USA “Nevada”

9:30 Brainworks: Theatre of Neuroscience
10:00 Second Opinion “Kidney Transplant”
Amanpour and Company

Stella & Co.: A Romantic Musical
10:30 This Old House “Chimney Down/Wall”
11:00 Amanpour and Company
PBS NewsHour
Good Road
11:30 Passion Italy
12:00 PBS NewsHour
Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 2
Power Trip: The Story of Energy
Thursday 23rd
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Waij Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 1Q: Smartparent
6:30 3-1 Travels with Darley
7:00 3-1 Secrets of the Dead
8:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 3-1 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
9:30 3-1 Quilt in a Day
10:00 3-1 Knit and Crochet Now
10:30 3-1 It's Sew Easy
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Happy Yoga
12:00 3-1 Milk Street
12:30 3-1 Simply Ming
1:00 3-1 Lucky Chow
1:30 3-1 Joanne Weir's Plates and Places
2:00 3-1 Nature “Animals with Cameras,” Pt. 1
3:00 3-1 Born to Explore
3:30 3-1 Legends of Airpower
4:00 3-1 Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 2
5:00 3-1 Good Road
5:30 3-1 BBC World News America
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Frontline TBA
3-1 Song of the Mountains
8:00 3-2 Song of the Mountains “Irene Kelley”
3-1 Red Green Show
8:30 3-1 You Should Know
9:00 3-2 Legends of Airpower “Richard Bong”
3-1 Creative Living
3-3 Thank You for the Challenge:
Violin Competition
9:30 3-2 Red Green Show “Floating Church”
3-1 Reconnecting Roots
10:00 3-2 Woodsongs “Riders in the Sky”
3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 Nature “Animals with Cameras,” Pt. 1
11:00 3-2 Amanpour and Company
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Nova
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Fly Brother with Ernest White Il
3-3 Second Opinion
Friday 24th
5:00 Classical Stretch
5:30 Yoga in Practice
6:00 America’s Heartland
6:30 Growing a Greener World
7:00 Song of the Mountains
8:00 Bluegrass Underground
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8:30 3-1 Lost River Sessions
9:00 3-1 Woodsongs
10:00 3-1 Joy of Painting
10:30 3-1 Beauty of Oil Painting
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 This Old House
12:30 3-1 Ask This Old House
1:00 3-1 Make It Artsy
1:30 3-1 Welcome to My Studio
2:00 3-1 Creative Living
2:30 3-1 Weekends with Yankee
3:00 3-1 Journeys in Japan
3:30 3-1 Dining with the Chef
4:00 3-1 DW in Good Shape: Health Show
4:30 3-1 Gzero World with lan Bremmer
5:00 3-1 Citizen Soldier
5:30 3-1 BBC World News America
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Market to Market
3-1 Washington Week
7:30 3-2 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
3-1 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
8:00 3-2 Washington Week
3-1 Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 2
8:30 3-2 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
9:00 3-2 Great Performances “She Loves Me”
3-1 Frontline
3-3 This Old House
9:30 3-3 Ask This OIld House
10:00 3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 American Woodshop
10:30 3-3 Woodsmith Shop
11:00 3-2 Masterpiece “Grantchester 5,” Pt. 6
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Joy of Painting
11:30 3-3 Make It Artsy
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Professor T
3-3 Startup
Saturday 25th
6:00 3-2 American Woodshop
“Woodburning Old Wood”
6:30 3-2 Craftsman’s Legacy “Weave Master”
7:00 3-2 Joanne Weir Gets Fresh “Vegetables”
7:30 3-2 Cook’s Country “New Recipes for Grill”
8:00 3-2 America’s Test Kitchen
“Pork and Greens”
8:30 3-2 Great British Baking Show “Dough”
9:30 3-2 Motorweek
10:00 3-2 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
“Going Mini”
10:30 3-2 J. Schwanke’s Life in Bloom
“Vegetables and Flowers”
11:00 3-2 Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Yellowstone Wonder,” Pt. 4
3-1 Kevin Belton’s New Orleans
11:30 3-2 Joy of Painting
3-1 Pati’s Mexican Table
12:00 3-2 Beauty of Oil Painting “Climbing Roses
3-1 This Old House
12:30 3-2 Quiltin a Day “Orion’s Star”
3-1 This Old House
1:00 3-2 Quilting Arts “Materials”
3-1 Ask This Old House
1:30 3-2 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“House and a Home”
3-1 Motorweek
2:00 3-2 Creative Living
3-1 Ask This Old House
2:30 3-2 Jazzy Vegetarian “Summer Salads”
3-1 Chef’s Life
3:00 3-2 Knit and Crochet “Shawls”
3-1 America’s Test Kitchen
3:30 3-2 This Old House “Open Concept”
3-1 Cook’s Country
4:00 3-2 Ask This Old House
“Ductless Humidifier”
3-1 Nature “Animals with Cameras”
4:30 3-2 Welcome to My Studio

“Reflective, Semi-Reflective”

5:00 3-2 Sewing with Nancy “Triangles”
3-1 PBS NewsHour Weekend
5:30 3-2 It's Sew Easy “Carryalls”
3-1 Report from Santa Fe
6:00 3-2 Report from Santa Fe
3-1 Antiques Roadshow
6:30 3-2 America’s Heartland
7:00 3-2 Lawrence Welk Show “Disney Salute”
3-1 Great Performances “She Loves Me”
8:00 3-2 Samantha Brown’s Places to Love
“Brooklyn”
8:30 3-1 Red Green Show “Floating Church”
9:00 3-2 Austin City Limits
“Mitski/Rainbow Kitten”
3-3 Lawrence Welk Show
9:30 3-1 Bright Lights Little City
10:00 3-2 Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 2
3-1 Austin City Limits
3-3 Classic Gospel
11:00 3-2 Nature “Animals with Cameras,” Pt. 1
3-1 Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 2
3-3 Lost River Sessions
11:30 3-3 Sun Studio Sessions
12:00 3-2 Austin City Limits
3-1 Nature “Animals with Cameras,” Pt. 1
3-3 Song of the Mountains
Sunday 26th
6:00 3-2 Art of a Cowboy “Mark Bouldin:
The One Man Ranch”
6:30 Second Opinion “Mystery Diagnosis”
7:00 Antiques Roadshow “Vintage LA”
8:00 Classic Gospel “A Few Good Men”
9:00 Joy of Music “The Seine”
9:30 Music and the Spoken Word
10:00 Hearts of Glass
11:00 Curious Traveler “Dublin”
Washington Week
11:30 Burt Wolf:Travels & Traditions
“Mapping Business in China”
Cultura
12:00 Cultura
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
12:30 Travel Detective VI
“Dominican Republic”
McLaughlin Group
1:00 American Experience “Clinton,” Pt. 1
Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
1:30 Market to Market
2:00 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
2:30 J. Schwanke’s Life in Bloom
3:00 Innovations in Medicine
Great British Baking Show
3:30 Second Opinion “Autism”
4:00 Classic Gospel “A Few Good Men”
Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 2
5:00 Al vs. the Human Brain: The
Final Showdown
PBS Newshour Weekend
5:30 Poetry in America
6:00 Civilizations “Color and Light,” Pt. 7
Eastland: The Shipwreck that Shook
America
7:00 Inside the Ritz Hotel London, Pt. 2
Masterpiece “Endeavor 6,” Pt. 1
8:00 Masterpiece “Endeavor 6,” Pt. 1
8:30 Beyond the Canvas
9:00 Inside the Ritz Hotel London, Pt. 2
Daytripper
9:30 Eastland: The Shipwreck that Shook
America
America’s Heartland
10:00 Travel Detective “Qatar’s State-of-the
Art Airport”
This Old House
10:30 Travel Detective “Inside Qatar’'s
State-of-the-Art Airport”
Bluegrass Underground
Ask This Old House
11:00 Inside the Ritz Hotel London, Pt. 2

Reel South
Motorweek



11:30 Legends of Airpower
12:00 Nova “Making North America: Life”
Masterpiece “Endeavor,” Pt. 1
Nature “Animals with Cameras”
Monday 27th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Nature “Animals with Cameras”
7:00 3-1 In the Americas with David Yetman
7:30 3-1 Joseph Rosendo’s Travelscope
8:00 3-1 Rick Steves’ Europe
8:30 3-1 My Greek Table
9:00 3-1 Pati’s Mexican Table
9:30 3-1 Kevin Belton’s New Orleans
Celebration
10:00 3-1 P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
10:30 3-1 Jazzy Vegetarian
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3-1 Great British Baking Show
1:00 3-1 Masterpiece “Endeavor 6,” Pt. 1
2:00 3-1 Toying with Still Life: The Art of
Jonathan Queen
3:00 3-1 Awakening in Taos: The Mabel
Dodge Luhan Story
4:00 3-1 America’s Heartland
4:30 3-1 Daytripper
5:00 3-1 David Rubenstein: Peer to Peer
5:30 3-1 BBC World News America
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow
“Vintage Indianapolis”
3-1 Forces of Nature
8:00 3-2 By One Vote: Woman Suffrage
in the South
3-1 Hearts of Glass
9:00 3-2 And the Floods Came
3-1 Antiques Roadshow
3-3 Great British Baking Show
10:00 3-2 Taste of History
3-1 Amanpour and Company
3-3 Masterpiece “Endeavor 6,” Pt. 1
10:30 3-2 Legends of Airpower
“Thomas McGuire”
11:00 3-2 Antiques Roadshow
“Vintage San Diego”
PBS NewsHour
11:30 Beyond the Canvas
12:00 PBS NewsHour
POV “Advocate”
Eastland: The Shipwreck that Shook
the World
Tuesday 28th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
7:00 3-1 Eastland: The Shipwreck that Shook
America
8:00 3-1 Hearts of Glass
9:00 3-1 Life on the Line
9:30 3-1 Second Opinion
10:00 3-1 Closer to Truth
10:30 3-1 Fishing Behind the Lines
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
12:00 3-1 Christina Cooks
12:30 3-1 Taste of History
1:00 3-1 Carrie Chapman Catt: Warrior for
Women
2:00 3-1 History Detectives
3:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
4:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
4:30 3-1 Start Up
5:00 3-1 Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
5:30 3-1 BBC World News America
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 American Experience “Clinton,” Pt. 2
3-1

Al vs. the Human Brain: The Final
Showdown

8:00 3 POV “Advocate”
9:00 3 You Should Know
3 Freedom Wall
3-3 Antiques Roadshow
9:30 3 Creative Living
10:00 3 Frontline TBA
3 Amanpour and Company
3 History Detectives
11:00 3 Amanpour and Company
3 PBS NewsHour
3 Nature “Animals with Cameras”
12:00 3 PBS NewsHour
3 POV “Advocate”
3-3 America’s Heartland
Wednesday 29th
5:00 3 Classical Stretch
5:30 3 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
6:30 3 David Rubenstein: Peer to Peer
7:00 3 Curious Traveler
7:30 3 Burt Wolf: Travels & Traditions
8:00 3-1 Power Trip: The Story of Energy
9:00 3 Passion Italy
9:30 3 Garage with Steve Butler
10:00 3-1 American Woodshop
10:30 3 Woodsmith Shop
11:00 3 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Sit and Be Fit
12:00 3 Sara’s Weeknight Meals
12:30 3-1 Cook’s Country
1:00 3-1 Chef’s Life
1:30 3-1 Kitchen Queens: New Orleans
2:00 3 To Dine For with Kate Sullivan
2:30 3-1 Canvasing the World
3:00 3 Tastemakers
3:30 3 Neven’s Spanish Food Trails
4:00 3 Lidia’s Kitchen
4:30 3-1 America’s Test Kitchen
5:00 3 On Story
5:30 3 BBC World News America
6:00 3 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3 Nature “Animals with Cameras”
3-1 American Experience
“Clinton,” Pt. 2
8:00 Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 3
9:00 Paving the Way: National Park-to-
Park Highway “Welcome Home,”
Pt. 2
Nature “Animals with Cameras”
Seeing the USA “Arizona”
9:30 Brainworks: Theatre of
Neuroscience
10:00 Second Opinion “Lead Poisoning”
Amanpour and Company
Awakening in Taos: The Mabel
Dodge Luhan Story
10:30 3-2 This Old House “Open Concept”
11:00 3-2 Amanpour and Company
3-1 PBS NewsHour
3-3 Good Road
11:30 3-3 Passion ltaly
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 3
3-3 Power Trip: The Story of Energy
Thursday 30th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 Wai Lana Yoga
6:00 3-1 IQ: Smartparent
6:30 3-1 Travels with Darley
7:00 3-1 Forces of Nature
8:00 3-1 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 3-1 Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
9:30 3-1 Quilt in a Day
10:00 3-1 Knit and Crochet Now
10:30 3-1 It's Sew Easy
11:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
11:30 3-1 Happy Yoga
12:00 3-1 Milk Street

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
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11:00

12:00
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Simply Ming

Lucky Chow

Joanne Weir’s Plates and Places
Nature “Animals with Cameras”
Born to Explore

Legends of Airpower

Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 3
Good Road

BBC World News America

PBS NewsHour

Frontline TBA

Song of the Mountains

Song of the Mountains “Jerry Salley”

Red Green Show
You Should Know

Legends of Airpower “Amelia Earhart”

Creative Living

Eastland: The Shipwreck that Shook

America

Red Green Show “Not-Chicken
Franchise”

Reconnecting Roots
Woodsongs

Amanpour and Company
Nature “Animals with Cameras”
Amanpour and Company

PBS NewsHour

Nova

PBS NewsHour

Fly Brother with Ernest White Il
Second Opinion

Friday 31st

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00

Classical Stretch

Yoga in Practice

America’s Heartland

Growing a Greener World

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground

Lost River Sessions

Woodsongs

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Classical Stretch

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House

Ask This Old House

Make It Artsy

Welcome to My Studio

Creative Living

Weekends with Yankee
Journeys in Japan

Dining with the Chef

DW in Good Shape: Health Show
Gzero World with lan Bremmer
Great Decisions in Foreign Policy
BBC World News America

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Washington Week

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
Washington Week

Nova “Making North America,” Pt. 3
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
Great Performances

“Noel Coward’s Present Laughter”
Frontline

This Old House

Ask This Old House

Amanpour and Company
American Woodshop

Woodsmith Shop

PBS NewsHour

Joy of Painting

Travel Detective

“Qatar’s State-of-the Art Airport”
Make It Artsy

PBS NewsHour

Fly Brother with Ernest White Il
Startup



Kenw/KMmTH-FM LoG

KENW-FM, Portales, NM, 89.5 MHz — KMTH-FM, Maljamar, NM, 98.7 MHz — KENM-FM, Tucumcari, NM, 88.9 MHz —
KENU-FM, Des Moines, NM, 88.5 MHz — KENG-FM, Ruidoso, NM, 88.5 MHz — KENE-FM, Raton, NM, 88.1 MHz
Translators: Apache Springs, 90.9 MHz; Clayton, 93.5 MHz; Des Moines, 106.1 MHz; Ft. Sumner, 91.7 MHz;

Las Vegas, 88.1 MHz; Roswell, 91.1 MHz; Wagon Mound, 92.1 MHz.

Sundays

8:00 a.m. WITH HEART AND VOICE

July 5
July 12
July 19
July 26

Summer Festivals

What's New, Part Two

Music for Meditation

Hymns and Anthems of Praise

9:00 a.m. FOOTLIGHT PARADE

July 5

July 12
July 19
July 26

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

July 5

July 12

July 19

July 26

5:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
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July 5

We’ll Have Manhattan: Songs of
New York

Powerful Places

2002 On Stage

Let's Do It!

RADIO LAB interviews, argues,
imagines and discovers the hidden
connections that make ideas so
surprisingly powerful. The sounds
you hear are as new and startling
as the ideas explored.

FRESH AIR WEEKEND
PEOPLE’S PHARMACY

THIS AMERICAN LIFE
FREAKONOMICS

Host Stephen J. Dubner discovers
the hidden side of everything in
interviews with Nobel laureates
and provocateurs, social scientists
and entrepreneurs.

MOUNTAIN STAGE

Weekly List of Performers

The Milk Carton Kids; Steve Poltz;
Vera Sola; Twisted Pine; Griffin
House

Guest Host Kathy Mattea; Steve
Earle & the Dukes; Damien
Jurado; Erika Wennerstrom;
Alsarah & the Nubatones;
Vanessa Peters

John Pizzarelli Trio; Catherine
Russell; Devotchka; Kate Vargas;
The Bob Thompson Unit

From Marietta, OH at Peoples
Bank Theatre: Charlie Hunter &
Lucy Woodward; John Paul White;
Molly Tuttle; Charley Crockett; Jeff
Black

THISTLE & SHAMROCK

Across cultures, beyond borders...
each week experience new worlds
of Celtic music, with host Fiona
Ritchie, on NPR’s award-winning
music hit The Thistle & Shamrock.
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED
CLEVELAND ORCHESTRA
GRIEG: Peer Gynt: ‘Morning
Mood,” ‘The Death of Ase’ and ‘At
The Wedding’

SIBELIUS: Selected Songs: ‘The
Echo Nymph,” ‘To Evening,’ ‘From
an Anxious Heart,” ‘Black Roses,’
‘Come Away Death,’ ‘In the Field a
Maiden Sings,’ ‘The Silent City,’
and ‘Was It a Dream?’

SGRAUSS: Aus ltalien

July 12

July 19

July 26

9:00 p.m.
July 5
July 12
July 19
July 26

10:00 p.m.

11:00 p.m.

NEUWIRTH: Masaot/Clocks
Without Hands

MAHLER: Symphony No. 5
ADAMS: On The Transmigration
of Souls

MAHLER: Symphony No. 4
SCHUBERT: Rosamunde: Ballet
Music No. 1, Entr'acte No. 3; Ballet
Music No. 2

HUMMEL: Trumpet Concerto in E
HAYDN: Symphony No. 104,
“London”

THE ROMANTIC HOUR
Romance in the life of Frida Kahlo
The Hawaiian Queen Ka'iulani
Songs of the Old West

Poetry of Khalil Gibran
WEEKEND PERFORMANCE
TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
AND INTO THE MORNING until
5:00 a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

Mondays

7:00 p.m.

July 6

July 13

July 20

July 27

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

CHICAGO SYMPHONY
ORCHESTRA

HAYDN: Symphony No. 88 in G
BARTOK: Divertimento for String
Orchestra

BACH: Keyboard Concerto No. 5
inf

BEETHOVEN: Piano Concerto
No.1linC

SCHUMAN: Symphony No. 9 (Le
fosse Ardeatine)

MOZART: Requiem in d
BERNSTEIN: Symphonic Suite
from On the Waterfront
BARBER: Violin Concerto, Op. 14
BACH: Allegro assai (fourth
movement) from Sonata No. 3 in C
RACHMANINOV: Symphonic
Dances, Op. 45

ADAMS: The Chairman Dances
(Foxtrot for Orchestra)
STRAVINSKY: Violin Concerto in
D

DVO@AK: Symphony No. 8 in G
PERFORMANCE TODAY
MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
AND INTO THE MORNING

Tuesdays

7:00 p.m.
July 7

July 14

NEW YORK PHILHARMONIC
LISZT: Les Preludes; Piano
Concerto No. 1; A Faust
Symphony; Mephisto Waltz
MASSENET: Scenes
pittoresques: Angelus; Werther:
“Pourquoi me reveiller?”
DEBUSSY/ROGER-DUCASSE:
Rhapsody for Saxophone and
Piano

July 21

July 28

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

DEBUSSY: Images pour
Orchestre; Le Martyre de Saint
Sebastien

LINDBERG: Expo; Souvenir in
Memoriam Gerard Grisey; Grand
Duo
LUNSQUI:
Fabrik
GRUBER: Frankenstein!!
CARTER: Two Controversies and
A Conversation

JARRELL: Nachlese Vb;
Liederzyklus

BOULEZ: ...explosante-fixe...
PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
AND INTO THE MORNING until
5:00 a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

Fibres, Yarn, and

Wednesdays

7:00 p.m.
July 1

July 8
July 15

July 22

July 29

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

SAN FRANCISCO SYMPHONY
STRAVINSKY: Persephone; The
Firebird

MAHLER: Symphony No. 9 in D
TILSON THOMAS: From the
Diary of Anne Frank
BEETHOVEN: Symphony No. 3 in
E-Flat

BERG: Seven Early Songs
BEETHOVEN: Symphony No. 9 in
d

MOZART: Clarinet Concerto in A
BRUCKNER: Symphony No. 5 in
B-Flat

PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
AND INTO THE MORNING until
5:00 a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

Thursdays

7:00 p.m.
July 2
July 9
July 16
July 23
July 30

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

COLLECTORS’ CORNER with
HENRY FOGEL

The Art of Pianist Rudolf Kehrer —
Program 4

A Historic Recording Newly
Restored

The Art of American Pianist Sidney
Foster — Program 1

The Art of American Pianist Sidney
Foster — Program 2

A Dramatic Performance of
Beethoven's Missa Solemnis
PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
AND INTO THE MORNING until
5:00 a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.



Fridays 10:30 am. NEW LETTERS ON THE AIR

7:00 p.m. CONCIERTO presents classical

music in English and in Spanish.
Classical favorites performed by
Hispanic artists are alternated with
music by Spanish and Latin
American composers.

8:00 p.m. FIESTA! With ELBIO BARILARI

11:00 a.m.
July 4

Each week, the program focuses
on a writer of poetry, fiction or
essays and gives insight into the
creative writing process and the
universal stories that writers tell.
WFEMT OPERAS

WAGNER: Die Walkure

July 3 Caminos Del Inka July 11 GOUNOD: Faust

July 10 OSESP: Sao Paulo State July 18 GLUCK: Orphee et Eurydice
Symphony July 25 BELLINI: [ Puritani

July 17 Music for Peace 3:00 p.m. CLASSICAL GUITAR ALIVE

July 24 Cuban Maestros 4:00 p.m. LIVE FROM HERE WITH CHRIS

July 31 Epic Masterworks
9:00 p.m. PERFORMANCE TODAY
11:00 p.m. MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT

AND INTO THE MORNING until
5:00 a.m. when People’s
Pharmacy begins.

Saturdays

8:00 a.m. BEST OF CAR TALK
9:00 a.m. WAIT WAIT DON'T TELL ME
10:00 a.m. THE BIONEERS: Revolution

from the Heart of Nature

THILE

Acclaimed musician and
songwriter Chris Thile welcomes a
wide range of well-known and up-
and-coming talent to create a
beautiful listening experience.

6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
July 4
July 11
July 18
July 25
8:00 p.m.

9:00 p.m.
July 4
July 11

July 18
July 25

10:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED
SWINGIN” DOWN THE LANE
Doris Day in the Movies 4

Down Beat, 10/1/44

Play It Again 2

Close Encounters 13

JAZZ NIGHT shares this uniquely
American art form with today’s
audiences and features storytelling
with concert performances that
connect jazz enthusiasts as well
as potential new jazz fans.

JAZZ AT 100

Hard Bop Trumpet, Part 2
Association for the Advancement
of Creative Musicians (AACM)
The Legacy of Jimmy Giuffre and
Lennie Tristano

John Coltrane — The Final Act
DREAMFARM RADIO

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
AND INTO THE MORNING until
6:00 a.m. when Weekend Edition
begins.

M

Radio Week-at-a-Glance

Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday Saturday Monday through Friday

- A 5:00 a.m.

RS = . . | e
: Morning Morning Morning Morning Morning Pharmacy Weather: 5:18,6:18, and 7:18 a.m.
6:00 Wedltend Edition Edition Edition Edition Edition 560 it
< Weekend 8:01 Marketplace Report
. Edition i,
7:00 Edition 8:15 Kindness Moment
. . 8:20 Nature Notes (Tu)
8:00 a.m.
8:00 st Heags car Taa|mk Travelers in the Night (W)
andVoice ; 8:30 HealthinaHeartbeat
9:00 Footlight W;:‘t’o \j\‘;;: . 845 Insight
) Parade D I’t’T ”'M" 9:00 Weather/News
- Radioll Music Music Music Music Music iy TR 9:15 Marketplace Tech Report
10:00 : 10:00 am. 9:20 A Southwest Spotlight (F)
. 7 News News News News News Bioneers 9:30 Disability Awareness
11:00 W(L:;E::(f\vlvrith 10:30 a.m. 9:45 Fitness Minute/EarthDate
Terry Gross & & & & & New Letters 10:00 Weather/News/Regional News
1 10:15 Engines of Our Ingenuity
11:00 a.m.
12:00 th‘f;ggys(m Features Features Features Features Features opar igfig $§:ﬁﬁf§:§£ﬁ;ﬁiﬁk

i This/Amarican 11:00 Weather/News

1:00 ! if ! - 11:15 Melinda’s Garden Moment
Life NothigEmny | 11:30 Pulse ofthe Planet
n About Money 11:45 Climate Connections
2:00 Freakonomics 2:30 p.m. (when length of opera | 12:00 Weather/News/Regional News
Here & There permits) 12:30 Moment in Time
3:00 with David Marash| Best of Knowledge 51Percent With Good Reason|  Says You! Claszi?:OaIpGn:iitar 12:45 People’s Pharmacy News (M)
3:30 Mountain Marketplace Marketplace Marketplace Marketplace Marketplace Alive The Slowdown (T)

B A Touch on Nature (W)
4:00 Stage :00 P Medical Discoveries News (Th)
430 AIIThlngs AIIThmgs AIIThlngs AIIThlngs AIIThlngs ; Scienceand the Sea(F)

Thises Considered Considered Considered Considered Considered Live from Here 1:00 Weather/News
. istle i
5:00 Shamrock 1:15 Sound Beat
- 1:30 Loh Down on Science
6:00 All Things PBS PBS PBS PBS PBS All Things 1:45 StarDate/The Plant Detective
Considered NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour Considered 2:00 Weather/News/Regional News
7:00 Chi SanF v Concierto with | Swingin’ Down 2:15  Bird Note )
The Cleveland IC;\QO New York an rarr:msco Collectors’  |Frank Dominguez the Mane, 2:20 A Southwest Spotlight (W)

v Orchestra Symphony Philharmonic Symphony o Frostal Jazz Night in 2:30  American Storyteller

8:00 Orchestra ith Elbio Barilari : 2:45 90 Second Naturalist/
America 5
- Innovation Now
9:00 The Romantic o 100 4:20 Earthdate
Hours Performance | Performance | Performance| Performance | Performance ;‘5258 &;’3?0 P-rf"-h V\’Pelathe'
Toda Today Toda Toda Toda g G ISR
10:00 Perf%g;;nce - 4 > 4 % Dres;‘rcl‘li:c?rm 6:57 StarDate/Weather
9:00 Weather/News
11:00 . . : - Classical classicl 12:00/3:00a.m. Weather/News
Classical Classical Classical Classical Classical Music Out Music Out
Music Out Music Out Music Out Music Out Music Out of the Night of the Night
oftheNight | oftheNight | oftheNight | oftheNight | oftheNight mté'n%gg ;Iéf,f; Umgigmg‘-
until 5:00 a.m. | until 5:00 a.m.| until 5:00 a.m. |until 5:00 a.m.| until 5:00 a.m. Pharmacy thIRick
begins. Steves
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] BUSINESS

FRIENDS

Taylor Water Well Service
Water Well Drilling

.ﬁ Pump Sales & Service
v/ \N

Clint Taylor Carlsbad, NM
Live from Here, FM
Wait, Wait...Don't Tell Me, FM

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

Freathersbone
v ekmpmenl
Loer povrwt s

Roswell, NM
Nature,
BBC World News America,
Star Gazers

CJs ﬂ

Phammacy... At your Sewice

Portales, NM

Fitness Minute,
Classical Guitar Alive, FM

O

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

—

VALLEY MOWER CLINIC, INC
Clovis, NM

Radio Lab, FM Mt. Stage, FM P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
L TITHTTRRL. T
‘ IE @' | &Y = James Polk Stone i, Feiaihersbime
: : paper trall,,. . & Community Bank ilatte - E
YIAOCA 'a = FLh ,-'3-.,'\.. o R 1L NM “Corporstisn
S — T Clovis, Eunice, Hagerman. 4 oswen, .
- r X Topge' ) 4 ’ g Classic Gospel| Roswell, NM
Clovis Community College Las Vegas, NM Hobbs, Portales, Roswell
Cultural Art Series Insight R et (S Morning Edition, FM
Nova Primetime Programming, TV Weekend Programming, FM Austin City Limits s TP R Jazz Programming, FM

ANCE

Portales, NM

Morning Edition, FM
All Things Considered, FM
Weekend Programming, FM

SECURITY STATE BANK

Farwell, TX

Antiques Roadshow

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

-
FEC,

Farmers’ Electric Cooperative,
Inc. of New Mexico
Clovis, NM

Ask This Old House

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

ZeHigh' Country /fgency, o

Ruidoso, NM

Morning Edition, FM

Roosevelt County
Electric Cooperative
Portales, NM
Antiques Roadshow

Paul and Elise Schmidt
T e

PBS NewsHour
Washington Week

Las VEGAS PIesT

Las Vegas, NM

Dateline NM, FM
Weekend Programming, FM

Telephone Book
Evening News/Public Affairs

Programming
News 3 New Mexico

r1 Mew Mexico

In support
of FM programming

Atwood, Malone,
Turner & Sabin
Attorneys at Law
Roswell, NM

Evening Symphony, FM
All Things Considered, FM

EASTERN

MNEW MEMLICLY
UNIVERSITY
Portales, NM

Austin City Limits

NMDA

Las Cruces, NM

America’s Heartland

Roswell Jazz

Festival
Roswell, NM

Piano Jazz, FM
Jazz Programming, FM

Living Desert Zoo &
Gardens State Park
Open Every Day Except
Christmas

Carlsbad, NM

Austin City Limits,

Nature, PBS NewsHour

CJs ﬂ

Portales, NM
... At your Sewice
Antiques Roadshow,
Health related programs,
Report from Santa Fe,
Sportslook

PLATEAU
.

Evening News/Public Affairs
BBC World News
News 3 New Mexico

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

<

jirl

Clovis and Portales
Wait, Wait...Don't Tell Me, FM

[ -4
CHAVES COUNTY FARM
AND LIVESTOCK
BUREAU

Dexter and Roswell, NM

America’s Heartland

Hverar Dpessing Comparwy

Roswell, NM

American Experience,
Masterpiece,
Nova, PBS NewsHour

Made possible by
the New Mexico
Lodgers Tax
Carlsbad, NM

Nova
America’s Heartland

i

Clovis, Portales, NM
Austin City Limits

Channel 3-1 — JULY 2020

When to watch from ﬂ to Z

Amanpour & Company — Mondays-Fridays, 10:00 p.m. (except 17th)

American Woodshop — Wednesdays, 10:00 a.m.

America’s Heartland — Mondays, 4:00 p.m.; Fridays, 6:00 a.m.

America’s Test Kitchen — Saturdays, 3:00 p.m.; Wednesdays, 4:30 p.m.

Antiques Roadshow — Mondays, 9:00 p.m.; Tuesdays, 6:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.;
Thursdays, 8:00 a.m.; Saturdays, 6:00 p.m. (except 4th)

Ask This Old House — Fridays, 12:30 p.m. (begins 10th);
Saturdays, 1:00 p.m./2:00 p.m.

Austin City Limits — Saturdays, 10:00 p.m.

BBC World News America — Mondays-Fridays, 5:30 p.m.

Beauty of Oil Painting — Fridays, 10:30 a.m.

Bluegrass Underground — Fridays, 8:00 a.m.; Sundays, 10:30 p.m.

Born to Explore — Thursdays, 3:00 p.m.

Burt Wolf: Travels & Traditions — Wednesdays, 7:30 a.m.

Chef’s Life — Saturdays, 2:30 p.m.; Wednesdays, 1:00 p.m.

Christina Cooks: Back to Cutting Board — Tuesdays, 12:00 noon

Classical Stretch — Mondays-Fridays, 5:00 a.m./11:00 a.m.

Closer to Truth — Tuesdays, 10:00 a.m.

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack — Sundays, 1:00 p.m.; Tuesdays, 4:00 p.m.;
Wednesdays, 6:00 a.m.

Cook’s Country — Saturdays, 3:30 p.m.; Wednesdays, 12:30 p.m.

Creative Living — Thursdays, 9:00 p.m.; Fridays, 2:00 p.m.

Cultura — Sundays, 11:30 a.m. (12th and 26th only)

Curious Traveler — Wednesdays, 7:00 a.m.

David Rubenstein Show — Wednesday, 1st, 6:30 a.m. (end)

Daytripper — Mondays, 4:30 p.m.

Dining with the Chef — Fridays, 3:30 p.m.

DW In Good Shape — Fridays, 4:00 p.m.

Firing Line — Fridays, 7:30 p.m.; Sundays, 12:00 noon; Tuesdays, 5:00 p.m.

Fishing Behind the Lines — Tuesdays, 10:30 a.m.

Flavor of Poland — Wednesday, 1st, 3:30 p.m. (end)
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting — Thursdays, 9:00 a.m.
Frontline —
“Once Upon a Time in Iraq” — Friday, 17th, 9:00 p.m.
TBA — Friday, 24th, 9:00 p.m.
TBA — Friday, 31st, 9:00 p.m.
Garage with Steve Butler — Wednesdays, 9:30 a.m.
Great British Baking Show — Sundays, 3:00 p.m.; Mondays, 12:00 noon
Growing a Greener World — Fridays, 6:30 a.m.
Gzero World with lan Bremmer — Fridays, 4:30 p.m.
Happy Yoga with Sarah Starr — Thursdays, 11:30 a.m.
History with David Rubenstein — Mondays, 5:00 p.m.;
Wednesdays, 6:30 a.m. (begins 8th)
History Detectives — Tuesdays, 2:00 p.m.
In The Americas with David Yetman — Mondays, 7:00 a.m.
1Q: Smartparent — Thursdays, 6:00 a.m.
It's Sew Easy — Thursdays, 10:30 a.m.
J Schwanke’s Life in Bloom — Sundays, 2:30 p.m.
Jazzy Vegetarian — Mondays, 10:30 a.m.
Joanne Weir’s Plates and Places — Thursdays, 1:30 p.m.
Joseph Rosendo’s Travelscope — Mondays, 7:30 a.m.
Journeys in Japan — Fridays, 3:00 p.m.
Joy of Painting — Fridays, 10:00 a.m.
Kevin Belton’s New Orleans Celebrations —
Saturdays, 11:00 a.m. (begins 11th); Mondays, 9:30 a.m.
Knit and Crochet Now — Thursdays, 10:00 a.m.
Legends of Airpower — Thursdays, 3:30 p.m.
Lidia’s Kitchen — Wednesdays, 4:00 p.m.
Life on the Line — Tuesdays, 9:00 a.m.
Lost River Sessions — Fridays, 8:30 a.m.
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Lucky Chow — Thursdays, 1:00 p.m.
Make It Artsy — Fridays, 1:00 p.m.
Market to Market — Sundays, 1:30 p.m.
Masterpiece —
“Grantchester Season 5” — Sundays, 7:00 p.m. (ends 19th);
Mondays, 1:00 p.m. (ends 20th)
“Beechum House” — Sundays, 8:00 p.m. (ends 19th);
Mondays, 2:00 p.m. (ends 20th)
“Endeavour 6” — Sundays, 8:00 p.m. (begins 26th);
Mondays, 1:00 p.m. (begins 27th)
McLaughlin Group — Sundays, 12:30 p.m.
Milk Street TV — Thursdays, 12:00 noon
Motorweek — Saturdays, 1:30 p.m.
My Greek Table — Mondays, 8:30 a.m.
Neven’s Spanish Food Trails — Wednesdays, 3:30 p.m. (begins 8th)
Nature — Wednesdays, 9:00 p.m.; Thursdays, 2:00 p.m.;
Saturdays, 4:00 p.m.; Mondays, 6:00 a.m.
“Spy in Wild: Friendship” — 1st (W); 2nd (Th); 4th (Sa); 6th (M)
“Spy in Wild: Bad Behavior” — 8th (W); 9th (Th); 11th (Sa); 13th (M)
“Spy in Wild: Meet the Spies” — 15th (W); 16th (Th); 18th (Sa); 20th (M)
“Animals with Cameras” (Pt 1) — 22nd (W); 23rd (Th); 25th (Sa); 27th (M)
“Animals with Cameras” (Pt 2) — 29th (W); 30th (Th)
Nova — Thursdays, 4:00 p.m.; Fridays, 8:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 11:00 p.m.;
Sundays, 4:00 p.m.
“Australia’s First 4 Billion Years: Monsters” — 2nd (Th); 3rd (F);
4th (Sa); 5th (Su)
“Australia’s First 4 Billion Years: Strange Creatures” — 9th (Th);
10th (F); 11th (Sa); 12th (Su)
“Making North America: Life” — 16th (Th); 17th (F); 18th (Sa); 19th (Su)
“Making North America” — 23rd (Th); 24th (F); 25th (Sa); 26th (Su)
On Story — Wednesdays, 5:00 p.m.
P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home — Sundays, 2:00 p.m.; Mondays, 10:00 a.m.
Pati’s Mexican Table — Saturdays, 11:30 a.m.; Mondays, 9:00 a.m.
PBS Newshour — Mondays — Fridays, 6:00 p.m./11:00 p.m.
PBS Newshour Weekend — Saturdays and Sundays, 5:00 p.m.
Poetry in America — Sundays, 5:30 p.m.
Quilt in A Day — Thursdays, 9:30 a.m.
Red Green Show — Thursdays, 8:00 p.m.
Report from Santa Fe — Saturdays, 5:30 p.m.
Rick Steves’ Europe — Mondays, 8:00 a.m.
Sara’s Weeknight Meals — Wednesdays, 12:00 noon
Second Opinion — Tuesdays, 9:30 a.m.
Simply Ming — Thursdays, 12:30 p.m.
Sit and Be Fit — Mondays/Wednesdays/Fridays, 11:30 a.m.
Song of the Mountains — Fridays, 7:00 a.m.; Thursdays, 7:00 p.m.
Start Up — Tuesdays, 4:30 p.m.
Steven Raichlen’s Project Smoke — Saturday, 4th, 11:00 a.m. (end)
Tastemakers — Wednesdays, 3:00 p.m.
Taste of History — Tuesdays, 12:30 p.m.
This Old House — Saturdays, 12:00 noon/12:30 p.m.;
Fridays, 12:00 noon (begins 10th)
This Old House Hour — Friday, 3rd, 12:00 noon (end)
To Dine For with Kate Sullivan — Wednesdays, 2:00 p.m.
Travels with Darley — Thursdays, 6:30 a.m.
Wai Lana Yoga — Mondays — Thursdays, 5:30 a.m.; Tuesdays, 11:30 a.m.
Washington Week — Fridays, 7:00 p.m.; Sundays, 11:00 a.m.
Weekends with Yankee — Fridays, 2:30 p.m.
Welcome to My Studio — Fridays, 1:30 p.m.
Woodsmith Shop — Wednesdays, 10:30 a.m.
Woodsongs — Fridays, 9:00 a.m. (begins 17th)
Yoga in Practice — Fridays, 5:30 a.m.
You Should Know — Thursdays, 8:30 p.m. (23rd and 30th only)

JULY 3-1 Specials

Al vs. the Human Brain: The Final Showdown — Tuesday, 28th, 7:00 p.m.

American Experience —
“Vote” (2 Pts.) — Monday, 6th, 7:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 7th, 7:00 p.m.
“Clinton” — Wednesdays, 22nd and 29th, 7:00 p.m.

American Masters “Unladylike2020” — Saturday, 11th, 7:00 p.m.;
Monday, 13th, 3:00 p.m.

America’s Socialist Experiment — Friday, 3rd, 9:00 p.m.;
Tuesday, 7th, 7:00 a.m.

And the Floods Came — Wednesday, 15th, 8:00 p.m.

Arctic Quest — Monday, 13th, 8:00 p.m.

Art of a Cowboy — Thursdays, 8:30 p.m. (except 23rd, 30th)
Artbound — Fridays, 9:00 a.m. (ends 10th)
Awakening in Taos: The Mabel Dodge Luhan Story —
Monday, 27th, 3:00 p.m.
Bright Lights Little City — Saturday, 25th, 9:30 p.m.
By One Vote: Woman Suffrage in the South — Monday, 20th, 8:00 p.m.
California’s Watershed — Sunday, 19th, 11:30 a.m.
Canvasing the World with Sean Diediker — Wednesdays, 2:30 p.m.
Capitol Fourth — Saturday, July, 4th, 6:00 p.m./7:30 p.m.
Carrie Chapman Catt: Warrior for Women — Tuesday, 7th, 9:00 p.m.;
Tuesday, 28th, 1:00 p.m.
China: Power and Prosperity — PBS Newshour Presents —
Wednesday, 8th, 8:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 14th, 7:00 a.m.
Citizen Soldier — Fridays, 5:00 p.m.
Crossing Water — Flint, Michigan 2017 — Sunday, 19th, 10:00 p.m.
Daring Women Doctors: Physicians in the 19th Century —
Monday, 13th, 7:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 14th, 8:00 a.m.
Eastland: The Shipwreck that Shook America —
Sunday, 26th, 6:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 28th, 7:00 a.m.
Factory — Sunday, 5th, 10:00 p.m.
Fake: Searching for Truth in the Age of Misinformation —
Friday, 10th, 9:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 21st, 7:00 p.m.
Forces of Nature — Mondays, 7:00 p.m. (begins 27th);
Thursdays, 7:00 a.m. (begins 30th)
Freedom Wall — Tuesday, 28th, 9:30 p.m.
Going Blind — Tuesday, 21st, 7:00 a.m.
Good Road — Thursdays, 5:00 p.m.
Great Decisions in Foreign Policy — Fridays, 5:00 p.m. (begins 31st)
Great Performances —
“Ellis Island: The Dream of America with Pacific Symphony” —
Saturday, 4th, 9:00 p.m.
“She Loves Me” — Saturday, 25th, 7:00 p.m.
Great Performances at the Met “Porgy and Bess” —
Saturday, 18th, 7:00 p.m.
Hearts of Glass — Monday, 27th, 8:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 28th, 8:00 a.m.
Independent Lens “Dolores” — Saturday, 11th, 8:00 p.m.
Inside the Ritz Hotel London (2 Pts.) —
Sundays, 19th and 26th, 9:00 p.m.
Kitchen Queens: New Orleans — Wednesdays, 1:30 p.m. (begins 22nd)
Lucy Worsley’s Royal Myths & Secrets (3 Pts.) —
Sunday, 5th, 6:00 p.m. (end); Tuesday, 7th, 1:00 p.m. (end)
Passion Italy — Wednesdays, 9:00 a.m.
POV -
“We Are the Radical Monarchs” — Tuesday, 21st, 8:00 p.m.;
“Advocate” — Tuesday, 28th, 8:00 p.m.
Power Trip: The Story of Energy — Wednesdays, 8:00 a.m. (begins 8th)
Prehistoric Road Trip — Wednesday, 1st, 8:00 p.m. (end);
Thursday, 2nd, 7:00 a.m. (end); Monday, 6th, 3:00 p.m. (end)
Reconnecting Roots — Thursdays, 9:30 p.m.
Reel South — Sundays, 11:00 p.m.
Seats at the Table — Sunday, 12th, 9:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 14th, 7:00 p.m.
Secrets of the Dead —
“Viking Warrior Queen” — Wednesday, 8th, 7:00 p.m.;
Thursday, 9th, 7:00 a.m.
“Egypt’s Darkest Hour” — Monday, 20th, 7:00 p.m.;
Thursday, 23rd, 7:00 a.m.
Secrets of the Mason — Tuesday, 14th, 9:00 p.m.
Secrets of the Royal Jewels — Sunday, 12th, 6:00 p.m.;
Tuesday, 14th, 1:00 p.m.
Seeing the USA — Wednesdays, 1:30 p.m. (ends 15th)
Signing Black in America — Tuesday, 21st, 9:30 p.m.
Statue of Liberty — Sunday, 5th, 9:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 7th, 8:00 a.m.
Stella & Co.: A Romantic Musical Comedy — Monday, 20th, 3:00 p.m.
Stuarts — A Bloody Reign(4 Pts.) — Wednesday, 1st, 7:00 p.m. (end)
Thank You for the Challenge: Violin Competition —
Sunday, 19th, 6:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 21st, 1:00 p.m.
Toying with Still Life: The Art of Jonathan Queen —
Sunday, 5th, 11:30 a.m./11:30 p.m.; Monday, 27th, 2:30 p.m.
Travel Detective “Qatar’'s State-of-Art Airport” — Sunday, 26th, 10:00 p.m.
Ultimate Restorations “The Schooner Coronet: Racing into History” —
Wednesday, 1st, 8:00 a.m. (end)
Uncertainty: Why We’re So Anxious About Anxiety —
Tuesday, 14th, 8:30 p.m.; Tuesday, 21st, 8:30 a.m.
Wilder than Wild: Fire, Forests, and the Future —
Wednesday, 15th, 7:00 p.m.; Thursday, 16th, 7:00 a.m.

19



PBSisico

Eastern New Mexico University




